O

"METEPBYPICKUN TPAKTOPHbIV 3ABOO"
Ao4yepHee obwectso OAO "KUPOBCKWUI 3ABOO"

NMOrPY34mMK OQHOKOBLLOBbIW
®POHTAJbHbIU
K-702MA-T1K-6

KATAJIOI

Poccusa
CaHkT-lMeTepOypr






O

"PETERBURGSKY TRACTORNY ZAVOD" Ltd.
subsidiary of "KIROVSKY ZAVOD" Co.

VERSATILE ROAD-BUILDING MACHINE
K-702MA-PK-6

CATALOGUE OF PARTS

Russia
St. Petersburg



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

3aKkpbITOE aKUMOHEPHOE ODLLLECTBO

«lNeTepbyprcknn TPakTOPHbIN 3aBOOY»

- novepHee obuectso OAO «KupoBckui 3aBog»

PernoHanbHbIN NnpeacTaBnTerb

OO0 lNpomnsBoacTBEHHO-TEXHMYECKUI LeHTP «Knposew»
r. Cypryr,

HwxHeBapToOBCKOE Locce, 4

lMpopaxka 3anyacTen N KOMNIEKTYLLNX

Ten./dakc: /3462/ 555-631

CepBuC 1 pEMOHT

Ten. /3462/ 555-103
E-MAIL: surgutkirovets@list.ru



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

OINMABJIEHUE

2] =] | R 7
(o7 (ol B o = 1 o) Te= Wa (=1 = ) (=) RO 9
Puc. 2. Cuctema BbIMYCKa OTPABOTABLUMX TA30B .....cceiiiiieeiieeeaeaaeeeeeeeeteeeeeaaeaaaaaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaeeaaeas 11
PUC. 3. CUCTEMA MUTAHUS .o 13
Puc. 4. YNpaBrneHNE MNOOAYEIN TOMIIMBA .....eeeeeeieeieeeeeieetteetetaeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeasssssssessseneeeeees 15
Puc. 5. Cuctema OXNaXKOEHUS OABUMATEIIS .. ...uuuneeieiieeeeetieeeeeetieeeettaaeeeeeteeeeesttaeesetneessrnaaaaeeees 17
[T T = Va1 T ) o] oI =T = T S 19
PUC. 7. BAK PACLUMPUTEIIBHBIM .....ceeeeiiiiiiieiiieiiiiiiiaaeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaeteeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaees 21
Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxaeH st MaCNa OBUMATEI . ....u.ceeerieeeeeiiieeeeeeteeertaeeesatiaeeeeesteeesestaeeseas 23
Puc. 9. CUCTEMA OBOIPEBA ABUIMATENS ...eeeeeeeieeieieieeeteteetteaastueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaessessesseeseeeeeeeees 25
PUc. 10. CUCTEMA OUMCTKU BOBOYX@ ..ceeeeeeeeeeeieieeeteeteteeeaaeaesseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeateeesssesssseseeeeeeeeeeeeees 29
PUC. 11. BO3OYXOOUMCTUTEIID .eeiiiiieiiiieiieieeeeee ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 31
PUC. 12. MY@TA MOTMYMKECTKA «.ceeeiieeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 33
(TR BT I FaYoTo) y o= T ToTe oYo] o1V F= i {o] o B PO 35
Puc. 14. YCTaHOBKA KOPOBKM MEPEMAY .....eeveeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiitiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeseeseseeeeeeeeeeeees 39
Puc. 15. YnpasneHne NepekMOYEHNEM MEPEOAY .......cceeeeeeeieeeeaeeeee et 43
PUC. 16, COIMEKTOP ..ceiiiiiiiieiiee e 45
Puc. 17. NprBog ynpaBneHNst KOPOBKON MEPEOAY .......ccuiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee et 47
Puc. 18. KapTep KOPOBKM MEPEMAY ......ccuetiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaeestbeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 49
Puc. 19. Ban npnBoOa HACOCA KIT.......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 51
Puc. 20. Ban Beaywiunin, ppuKLMOH Il nepenayvm 3a4HEM0 XOO ... uueeeeeereeerrrnnnseeearrernnaaaaeaaaaeees 53
Puc. 21. Ban Begywuin, ppukumoHbl [l nepegaymn nepegHero xona

R (T o1 oI I P=Va T =T o o - T 57
Puc. 22. Ban Beaywiunin, PpuKLMOH | nepeaayvm NEPEOHENO XOMA. . .cuuurerrrrrunnaeeeeerrrerneaseaaaaeeees 59
PUC. 23. Bar MPOMEKYTOUHDBIM ......cevtitiiiiiittttitttttttaeateeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeatastesseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeees 61
PUC. 24. BAT TPYBOBOM.....cceiiiiiiiieieeeee e 63
PUC. 25. Bam PAsOATOUHBIN........cceiiiiiieee e 65
Puc. 26. MNpueog ynpasneHns MydTamMn pasgaTOHHONO BAM@.......cuuueiieeeeeeeeaaeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaaaaaeaaenns 67
PUC. 27. OCb BAMHETO XOMA.....uuueeeieiieeeeeeiie e e ettt eee e e e e eeteeeeeeataeeseateeestaeeesasaeesestaaesestaeearan 71
Puc. 28. MexaHn3M NEPEKITIOUEHUS MEPEOAY ....cceiiiiiiieeeeeeee et 73
Puc. 29. HacOC KOPOBKM MEPEOAY .....eeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiaaeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeesbseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 75
Puc. 30. DUMABTP KOPOOKM MEPEMAY ....ceveeeeeeieiiieeieeitetateaeteeaeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetaetaaeseseeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 77
PUC. 31. T1EPEAAUA KAPAAHHAS .....eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitett e ettt ettt eeeeeee et eteeaeetteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 79
Puc. 32. Ban kapAaHHbIA KOPOOKM MEPEMAY ....cceevieeieeieeeaeeeeee ettt 81
Puc. 33. Ban kapAaHHBIA MEPEAHETO MOCTE ....ccciiiiieieeaeaaaaaeee e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaeaaaaaeas 83
Puc. 34. Ban kapAaHHbIA HACOCA KI........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 85
Puc. 35. Ban kapAaHHBIN LUQPHUPEA PAMDI .....cceeiiiiiieiaeaaeeee et a e e e e 87
PUC. 36. OMOPA MPOMEIKYTOUHA .....eeeeeeeeeeteeeetttttttteaeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetaeetesssseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 89
Puc. 37. Ban KapOaHHbIN 3aJHETO MOCTA ..uuuuueeeeeeeeeeerunnnsseeessannnaaaeeaeseeennsnnnnnsaeeasessnnnanaeeaeeeees 91
(o7 ToC T T I (oY1= 1Yot Ve Wa =T o 1=Ta T 2 T=T o N 1Y oo r- L 93
Puc. 39. NOABECKA 3AQHEIO MOCT ... ..ccvuuuneeiiiiieeeiettieeetaeeaeettaeeeeateeeeeataaeeseaeeseataaaeresnaeeeenans 95
[ TR IV (o Toa = T=Y YT PSP 97
Puc. 41. MmaBHas nepegayva ¢ ANDMEPEHLUMATOM .......oeeeiiiiiiieeiireieeieiassieeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 101
Puc. 42. Tugpocuctema yrnpaBneHUS MOBOPOTOM.......cciiiiieieeeeaeaeaeaeeeaeieeaaeaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaens 105
PUC. 43. PYNEBAA KOMOHKA......cciiiiiiieeieeee e e ettt 109
PUC. 44, TULPOBAK .....cciiiiiiiiii e 111
PUC. 45. PEIYMATOP MOTOKA ....eiiiiieiiiieeeeee e ee ettt e e e e e e e 113



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 46. TNOPOUNIMHAP NMOBOPOTA . ....eetteteiteeeettteetttttetaeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeettttttatassesseseesesereeeeeeeeees 115
PUC. 47. TNOPOPACTIPEOEIINTEIID ....eeeeteieiiieiettetetttetteaeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteaeeestbeaseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 117
PUC. 48. KOMECO € LUMHOM ...cooviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 121
PUC. 49. TOPMOSBHAA CUCTEMA ....ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieietee ettt ettt ittt ettt e e eeeeeeeetteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaens 123
PUC. 50. TOPMOSB CTOAHOUHDBIN ......ceeeeeiiiieiiiitiietiiiiaeaeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeesteseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 127
PUC. 51 PAMA....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 129
Puc. 52. OB0pYAOBaHNE BYITBO0BEPHOE. ....cciiiiieieeeeee et 131
Puc. 53. OB0PYAOBAHME MOTPYBOUHOE. ......eeeteeeiitittrrttttttttastueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetaeeeeeesessssseneeeeneeees 133
PUC. 54, KGOUHA.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt et e e e et e e e e e et te e et eaeeeeeeeees 135
PUC. 55, [IBEPD JNTEBASA.....cciiiiiiiieeeee e 137
PUC. 56. [IBEPD MPABAS ...cceiiiiiiiieieeeeeee et 139
Puc. 57. TIPUHAOTEKHOCTU KADUHDL ........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis ettt eeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e aeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 141
PUC. B8. CULEBHDBE ... ettt e et e e ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaeeeeeees 143
e (ol TS @ 10T 3 [ T o] =] - PPN 145
Puc. 60. BEHTUNALMSA N OTOMMNMEHUE KABUHDBI .......eeevuieeiiiiieeeeeiiieee e e e e eeteeeeeeae e eeeeba e eeeeeeaeenas 147
PUC. 61. ONEKTPOOBOPYAOBAHME ......cceeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaesabeeaseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 149
Puc. 62. OneKTpOOOOPYOOBAHME KADMHDI ... .eeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiieeeeeeaaeesaaneeeeeeaeeseaneaeneeaeeeaeeaaannes 155
Puc. 63. OnekTpo0BOPYOOBAHNE ABUMATENIS ....ueeeeeereeeeeeeeeereaaeasaesaaanneeneeaesseannnneneeeaessaesaannes 159
PUC. B4. LLINTOK MPUBOPOB. .....ceiiiieieieeeeeee ettt 161
Puc. 65. Tmgpocuctema norpy304HOrO OBOPYAOBAHMS .......eeveerieieieeeeeeeeeeeeasseeeeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 163
Puc. 66. YNnoTHEHNSa 1 NOALUMMNHUKMA TMAPOLMANHAPOB NOrpy304HOro obopynoBaHust
NPomn3BOACTBA SIA "HIidrolats" ........ooo i 165
Puc. 66a. YNnoTHeHNs1 1 NOALUMNHUKA TMEPOLMITMHAPOB NOrpy304HOro o6opyaoBaHus
npoun3sogcTBa OAO "ENELMAPOAIPEIaT" ..coiiiiieeeeee e 167
Puc. 67. T'mgpocuctema 6ynbao3€pPHOrO OBOPYAOBAHMS ........eeeeeiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 169
Puc. 68. YnnoTHeHuns "OnKoHT" 1 NOALUMNHUKA TMapoLMIMHAPOB

OYNbA03EPHOTO OOOPYIOBAHMS ....eeeeeeeeeieeereeesaautieetteeeaaaeaaannseeeeaaessaansseesssneeaaesaaannnseeeeeessanns 171
Puc. 69. PEBEPCUBHBIN MOCT YMPABITEHMS ...ceeeeeieiieeeaeieeeee ettt 173
Puc. 70. IHCTPYMEHT U MPUHAOSNEKHOCTM ...ceieieieiieeeeeeee e e ettt a e e 175



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION ...t e Owunbka! 3aknagka He onpeaerneHa.
Fig. 1. Mounting €NGINE .....cooiiiiiiiiiii e 9
Fig. 2. EXhaUSt SYStEM...ccoiiiiiiii 11
Fig. 3. Fuel feed SYStem... ... 13
Fig. 4. Fuel feed CONIOl.......oooiiiiii 15
Fig. 5. Cooling system of the enNginNe ... 17
Fig. 6. Water radiator..........ooooiiiiiiiiii 19
Fig. 7. EXPanSION tankK ........ooooiiiiiiiiii 21
Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of €NGINE ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 23
Fig. 9. Heating system of the eNgiNe..........oooiiiiiiii e 25
Fig. 10. Air cleaning SYStEM .....oooiiiiiiiii 29
Fig. 11, AIr ClEANEI ... 31
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid COUPIING ...ccoviiiiiiiiiieee e 33
Fig. 13. TOrQUE CONVEIMET.....ciiiiiiiiieeeee e 35
Fig. 14. GearboX assembly ........ooo i 39
Fig. 15. Gear shift CONtrol........ooooiiiiii 43
Fig. 16. SEIECION ..ottt ettt et 45
Fig. 17. GearboX CONtrol driVe........oooviiiiiiiii 47
Fig. 18. GearboX CranKCase .........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 49
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft............oo e 51
Fig. 20. Driving shaft, friction clutches of Il-nd reverse gears............cccoceveeiiiiiiiiieecc e 53
Fig. 21. Driving shaft, friction clutches Il-nd forward gears and I-st reverse gears ................... 57
Fig. 22. Driving shaft, friction clutches I-st forvard gears...........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee, 59
Fig. 23. Intermediate shaft ... 61
Fig. 24. Load-carrying shaft ... 63
Fig. 25. Distributing shaft ... 65
Fig. 26. Distribution shaft couplings control drive ... 67
Fig. 27. REVErSING @XI€ ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 71
Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism ... 73
Fig. 29. GEarbOX PUMIP ..ciiiiiiiiieieee e 75
Fig. 30. GearboX filter ... 77
Fig. 31. Cardan driVe .......oooiiiiiii 79
Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft............ 81
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan shaft ... 83
Fig. 34. Gearbox pump cardan shaft............cccooiiiiiiiiii e 85
Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan shaft............cccooiii e 87
Fig. 36. Intermediate SUPPOIt ........ooiiiiii 89
Fig. 37. Rear axle cardan shaft ... 91
Fig. 38. Front axle SUSPENSION ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e 93
Fig. 39. Rear axle SUSPENSION .......coiiiiiiiiiie e 95
Fig. 40. DRVING @XI€..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 97
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential ............ccccoii e 101
Fig. 42. Hydraulic Steering SYStEM ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 105
Fig. 43. Steering COIUMN .....ooiiiii 109
Fig. 44. HydrauliC tankK .........oooiiiiiiiiii 111
Fig. 45. FIOW reguIator ........coooiiiiiii 113
Fig. 46. Steering CYINAEr ......oooiiiiieeee 115



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

47. Hydraulic coNtrol VaIVe.............cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 117
48. Wheel and tyre.. ... 121
49. BraKe SYSIEIM ...coiiiiiiiiiieeee 123
50. Parking Drake ... ..o s 127
530 I =10 = 129
52, DOZEI EQUIPMIENT ... e e s 131
53. Loading qUIPMENT. ... .. s 133
7 S 7 | o SR 135
55, Left-hand OO ... ... s 137
56. RIGht-Nand OO ... e s 139
57, Cab GCCESSOMIES ... e s 141
ST TR | 143
51T 13T 145
60. Ventilation and heating cab ... 147
61. Electrical eqUIPMENt.......coooi i 149
62. Cab electrical equipment..........ooo 155
63. Engine electrical equipment ... 159
64. Dashboard ... 161
65. Hydraulic system of loading equipment ... 163
66. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders SIA "Hidrolats" ...........ccccooooiiiiiiiiiii e, 165
66a. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders ... 167
67. Hydraulic system of dozer equipment...........ooo 169
68. "Elkont" seals and bearings of dozer's cylinders ............cccoeeeii 171
69. ReVerse CONLrol POSE ... ... bbb bbb 173
70. TOOI ANA ACCESSONES. ...ttt e e bbb bbb ee e e e e naaanennnneeeees 175



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

BBEAEHUE

Katanor cogepxvt HOMeHKNaTypy getanen n cbopouHbix eanHuy Ha K-702MA-TK-6 —
MOrpy3ynK OLHOKOBLLOBBIA (PPOHTarbHbIA, PEKOMEHAYEMbIX K 3aKa3aM Mo 3asBKaMm.

C6opoyHble egnHMLBLI M AeTanu B kaTanore pacnosioxeHbl Mo rpynnam U Noarpynnam,
Kaxkgasi U3 KOTOpbIX MMEET CBOM HOMEpP, HauMeHOBaHWe W CONPOBOXOAEeTCs UNMCTpaunen.
C6opoyHble eauHULbBI, AeTanu U CTaHAapTHbIe M3aenus 0603HavYeHbl NOpPSAKOBbIMU HOMEpPaMu
NO3ULMIA.

Mo npuHaATON cucTeme Hymepauum Homep Aetanu (yana) norpysduka K-702MA-MK-6,
Hanpumep: 2256010-3429038-3, pacwmndpoBbiBaeTCca cregyowmm obpasom:

2256010 - HOMep MoAenu MaLuHbI

34 - HOMep rpynnbl

29 - HOMep noarpynnbl

038 - COBCTBEHHbIN HOMEpP AeTanu

3 - MOPSIAKOBbLIN HOMEP VUCMOMHEHWS aeTanm

TekcToBas YacTb Katanora COAePXUT 0603Ha4YeHUss COOPOYHbIX €4UHUL, AEeTanewn, Ho-
Mepa WnCTpaLuin, KOTopble MOTYT UCNONb30BaTbCS NPU OOHAPYXeHUN COOPOYHON egUHULIbI
(oeTtanun) Ha unncTpaymu.

[aHHbBIN NOrpy3vmK COAEPXKMUT Y3nbl U arperaTbl, KOTOPble UCNOMb3YHTCS Takke B opy-
rMxX MOEeNAX TPaKTOpOB, YTO OTPAXKEHO B X 0BO3HAYEHUN.

BbyabTe BHMUMaTENbHbLI NPU COCTaBMEHUN 3aKa30B 3amnacHbIX YacTen M NpaBUIibHO yKa-
3blBalTe MX 0603HAYEHUST N Ha3BaHWsi 6e3 NObIX COKpaLLLEHWIA.

Mpn 3akase 3anacHbiX yacten gna gsuratena AM3-238H[3-1 ucnonb3yinTte kaTtanor
nsuratens AMS.



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

20

: @V!‘@\ﬁk‘}i‘. g

8 STl Y ') ,\'\ “‘: = ]
= \‘i};/a\ |
s | ?“‘ 25 26 41 ') 1

Ap B

N N

N

Puc. 1. YcTaHoBKa agBurarens
Fig. 1. Mounting engine



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 1 YcTaHoBKa gBurartens
Fig. 1. Mounting engine

2765010-1000000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1000038 TpaBepca Beam 1
2. 700.3800090 Pykas Hose 1
3. 700.3800018 MnaHka Plate 2
4, 700.3800017 BTynka Bushing 1
5. 700A.3800011 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
6. 20.65I Lanba Washer 1
7. M20x1,5 anka Nut 1
8. MM355 Jartymk Gauge 1
9. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 2
10. 8.65I Lanba Washer 4
11. 27.65I Lanba Washer 6
12. M27x110.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
13. 700A.1000015 YronbHUK BBEPTHbLIN  Elbow 3
14. 2256010-3500092-05 MydTa KoHyCcHas Cone coupling 3
15. 2256010-3500087-03 ["alka HakngHasa Nut 3
16. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 2
17. 700A.1000014 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 700A.1000012 Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
19. 700.1000026 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
20. 500-3509015B1 Komnpeccop Compressor 1
21. 17-21-3 XomyT Clip 2
22. 701.1000089 Tpybka Pipe 1
23. 700A.1000013 Tpyba Pipe 1
24, 2256010-3500089-01 LTyuep BBEPTHbLIN Pipe union 1
25. 2256010-3500092-01 MydTa KoHyCcHas Cone coupling 2
26. 2256010-3500087-01 ["anka HakngHas Nut 2
27. 2765010-1000011 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 29-33-3 XomyT Clip 4
29. 22-32-1,5 Pykas Hose 2
30. 700.1000047 XomyT Clip 1
31. AM3-238H/13-1 [suratenb Engine 1
32. M27x70.88.45X Bont Bolt 2
33. 700.1000013 Bont Bolt 8
34. 700A.0010021-1 MpocTtaeka Gasket 2
35. 16.65I anka Nut 18
36. M16x70.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
37. AKCC-400M AmopTunsatop Shock-absorber 4
38. M16x40.88.45X Bont Bolt 12
39. 14.65I Lanba Washer 8
40. 700A.1000011-2 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
41. 700.1000029-3 Tpyba Pipe 1
42. 2256010-3500089-02 LTyuep BBEPTHbLIN Pipe union 1
43, M16x55.88.45X Bont Bolt 2



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 2. Cuctema Bbinycka otTpaboTaBLIMX ra3os

Fig. 2. Exhaust system

10



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 2. Cuctema Bbinycka otTpaboTaBLuux ra3os
Fig. 2. Exhaust system

2765010-1200000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M12 anka Nut 4
2. 700.1300027 LWanba Washer 2
3. 700.1300028 Konbuo Ring 2
4. 700.1300027-1 LWanba Washer 2
5. 2256010-1200044 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
6. 700.1300029 BTynka Bushing 1
7. 2256010-1200110 Crskka Rod 1
8. M10x55 Bont Bolt 3
9. 2256010-1200120 Hacapok Tip 1
10. 2256010-1200043 XomyT Clip 1
11. 2256010-1200070 Mmywwurens Silencer 1
12. M10x55 bonTt Bolt 4
13. 700.0010048 XomyT Clip 1
14. 2765015-1200010 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. M10 arka Nut 6
16. 2256010-1200067 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
17. 2256010-1200100-1 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
18. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo Sealing ring 2

YNINOTHUTENBbHOE

11



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

19

22 23 2

16 31 17

TonuBHLIN 6a40K
(cM. crcTeMy TIPeIITyCKOBOTO ITOIOTPeBa)

Puc. 3. Cuctema nutaHusa
Fig. 3. Fuel feed system

27
N
‘;(‘

o]
N

12



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 3. Cuctema nutaHus
Fig. 3. Fuel feed system

2765010-1100000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765010-1101000 bak TonnueHbIN Fuel tank 1
2. 700A.1104090-12 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765010-1100011-07 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, 2256010-1100010 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. PHM-01 TY Hacoc PHM-1K Pump 1
6. 2765010-1100090 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 2765010-1100080 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. dunbTp rpydon Coarse fuel 1
OYUCTKN filter

9. 2765010-1100070 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 700A.1104090-09 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 700A.1104130 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 700A.1104029-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2765015-1100014 Tpyba Pipe 1
14, 2765015-1100040 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. 2765010-1100060 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 2765010-1100013-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
17. 2765015-1100050 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2765010-1100030-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 2765015-1100015-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
20. 700A.1100140 CryneHbka Stair 1
21. 700A.11.00.150 MNoaHoXKa Subdrumstick 1
22. 700.1100038 bonT 3axmMmHon Clamping bolt 3
23. 20A5M-1,5 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
24, 700A.1100039 bonT 3axmMmMHoM Clamping bolt 3
25. 12A5M-1,5 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
26. 700.1100044 Wryuep Pipe union 2
27. 700.1100045 anka rnyxas Deaf nut 2
28. 16A5M-1,5 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
29. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 3 (3x0,01m)
30. 12x20-1,6 Pykas Hose 5
31. 8x16,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 3
32. M10x30 bonTt Bolt 8
33. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 4

13



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

cl

cc

|o13u09 paa} [and ¥ Bi4

eauULIOL uaheTou auHaugedu, “f "oud

€l

wN 3 9¢ g6l

lZ 6Cgz9al /L

8l

»

€C 6l

JOA3)
[oJ3u0d [en4

/ SIAS[O dOJs - auIbug

14



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 4. YnpaBneHue nogayen Tonnuea

Fig. 4. Fuel feed control

702MB-1108000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1108190-1 PykosaTka Handle 1
2. 2765010-1108020 Tara Tie-rod 1
3. 2256010-1108029 bonTt Bolt 1
4, 2256010-1108011 MnaHka Plate 1
5. 702MB-1108030 Tara Tie-rod 1
6. 702MB-1108020 Mepanb Pedal 2
7. 700.1108132 bonTt Bolt 2
8. M8x30 BonT Bolt 25
9. 2256010-1108050 Tara Tie-rod 1
10. 2256010-1108010 Akcenepartop Accelerator 1
11. 702MB-1108050 Tara Tie-rod 1
12. 2256010-8701060 Banuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
13. 702MB-1108100 Tara Tie-rod 1
14. 2256010-1108070-1 Banuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
15. 2256010-1108020 Tara Tie-rod 1
16. 702MB-1108120 Banwuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
17. 2256010-1108190 Cepbra Clevis 1
18. 700.3500109 MpyxunHa Spring 1
19. 700.1108200-2 MpuBopg octaHoBa Engine — stop 1
drive
20. 700.1108064 bonTt Bolt 1
21. 700.1719055-2 Banuk Shaft 1
22. 702MB-1108080 Ynop Stop 2
23. 8x28 Ocb Axle 1
24, 6x18 Ocb Axle 9
25. 6x25 Ocb Axle 2
26. 6.01.019 Lanba Washer 11
27. 8.01.019 LWanba Washer 18
28. 1,6x14 WnnuuT Cotter pin 11
29. 2x20 WnnunT Cotter pin 1

15



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 5. Cucrema oxnaxageHusa gBurartens

Fig. 5 Cooling system

16



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 5. Cucrema oxnaxaeHusa gsurartens

Fig. 5. Cooling system of the engine

700A.1300000
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1301000-3 PagunaTop Radiator 1
2. 700.1300016 MnaHka Strip 2
3. 700.1300027 LLlan6a Washer 16
4, 700.1300028 Konbuo Ring 16
5. 700.1300029-1 BTynka Bushing 8
6. 700.1300027-1 Lanba Washer 12
7. 3M12x55 bonTt Bolt 4
8. 2M12x45 bonTt Bolt 2
9. 700.1300031-2 LLlan6a Washer 6
10. Norma Torro 40-60/9 XomyT Clip 12
DIN 3017
11. 3,2x32-019 WWnnuHT Cotter pin 2
12. M12 anka Nut 2
13. 700A.1300010-1 bak pacwuputenbHein  Expantion tank 1
14. 700.1300058 YTronbHUK Elbow 1
15. 700.1303060 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 700.1300011 LWnanr Hose 6
17. 700.1303024 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 744P1-1300016 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
19. 744P1-1300130 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
20. 10.65I Lanba Washer 2
21. 700.6804054 laiika Nut 2
22. 701.1303047 Tpybka Pipe 2
23. 2765020-1500140 Tpyba Pipe 1
24, Norma Torro 70-90/9 XomyT Clip 4
DIN 3017

25. 700A.1300046 YTronbHUK Elbow 1
26. M12x30 bonTt Bolt 2
27. M12 anka Nut 10
28. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
29. 700.1300180 Craxka Rod 2
30. 700.1309000-2 Koxyx BeHTUNATOpa Fan cover 1
31. 700.1300051 KpOoHLUTENH Bracket 1
32. 700.1300049 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

17



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 6. PapnaTtop BoasiHoM

Fig. 6. Water radiator

18



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 6. PapnaTtop BoasiHoM
Fig. 6. Water radiator

700.1301000-3

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1301037 Haknagka Strap 4
2. 700.1301120 bak paguatopa HWKHWUIA Lower tank of ra- 1
diator
3. 700.1301045 MnaHka Strip 4
4. 700.1301035 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
5. 701.1301023-1 YronbHWK Elbow 4
6. 700.1301036-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
7. 700.1301070-2 BokoBurHa npasas Right side 1
8. 700.1301180-1 bak pagnatopa BepxHui Upper tank of ra- 1
diator
9. 700.1301060-2 BbokoBuHa nesasi Left side 1
10. 700.1301020-2 CepauesvHa paguaTopa Radiator core 1

19



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAJOr

Puc. 7. Bak pacwumpuTenbHbINA

Fig. 7. Expansion tank

20



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 7. Bak pacwumpuTenbHbINA
Fig. 7. Expansion tank

700A.1300010-5

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1311000-5 Bak paclmpuTenbHbIn Expansion tank 1
2. 2256010-1300028-5 KpblLka Cover 1
3. 2256010-1300035 3arnywka Plug 1
4. 2256010-1300034 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
5. 700.1315000-1 KnanaH Air-steam valve 1

NapoBO30YLUHbIN

6. 700.1300056 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

21



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxaeHusa macna agsurartensi

Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of engine

22

23



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxaeHusa macna agsurartensi

Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of engine

702.1400000-01

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1400016 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
2. 702.1400090 BbokoBuHa npaeas Right side plate 1
3. 702.1405000 PaguaTtop macnsHbin Oil radiator 1
4, 702.1400023-1 OHunwe Bottom 1
5. 20x28-1,6 Pykas Hose 4x0,08
6. 700.1408022 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
7. 700A.1408010 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 2
8. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 12
9. 702.1408011-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 702.1408011-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 702.1400100 BbokoBuHa nesasi Left side plate 1
12. 700.1410000-1 LTopka B cbope Curtain assembly 1
13. 700.1400049 Haknagka Strap 1
14. M8x16 bont Bolt 11
15. 700.1400067 MnaHka Plate 1
16. 700A.1400110 KpbiLka Cover 1
17. 700.1400025 Ponwuk Roller 2
18. 700.1400026 Ckoba Cramp 2
19. 10 Lanba Washer 2
20. M10x25 bonTt Bolt 2
21. 700.1400150-2 Tpoc Cable 1
22. 700.1500046 KonbLuo Ring 1
23. 700.1400160 Llenb Chain 1
24, 700.1400024 BTynka Bush 2
25. Norma Torro 20-32/9  XomyT Clip 8

DIN3017

23



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

auibua ayj jJo waysAs Bunyesy "¢ "Hi4 -
Bualelnaw eaadlogo BWaLOUNY "6 "OUd -

N

-

Y€

o/
“ 6
s &e\m
-
. 2. %
s/g\ S 95 91 U €

6l

24



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 9. Cucrema oborpesa aBurartens
Fig. 9. Heating system of the engine

702MB-1500000-2

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-1500030 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 702MB-1500230 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765020-1500210 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
4, 2765020-1500220 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 2765020-1124000-5 Bayok TonnMBHbLIN Fuel tank 1
6. 700.1500070-2 KpaH Cock 1
7. 700.1500110 JleHTa Ribbon 1
8. 700.1504210-3 "oprioBrHa 3anvBHas Aperture jellied 1
9. 700.1504310 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 700A.1504030-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 744P1-1500110 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 744P1-1500120 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 702MB-1500250 Pama Frame 1
14, 744P1-1500160-1 JleHTa Ribbon 2
15. 744P1-1500180 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 744P1-1500200-1 Hacapok Tip 1
17. 2765020-1500014 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2765020-1500014-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 700.1500034 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
20. 700.1500047 BuHT Screw 1
21. 700A.3700018-02 Ckoba Cramp 2
22. 700A.3805104-02 Ckoba Cramp 2
23. 701.1504065-2 LLnaHr Hose 7
24, 744P1-1500051 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. 744P1-1500051-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
26. 744P1-1500052 Tpyba Pipe 1
27. 744P1-1500071 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 744P1-1500073 LLnaHr Hose 1
29. 744P1-1500073-01 LWnanr Hose 3
30. 744P1-1500078 Yronok Angle 1
31. 2256010-1300028-5 KpblLLka Cover 1
32. 2256010-1301034 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
33. 2256010-1301035 3arnywka Stopper 1
34. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 6
35. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 8
36. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 1
37. M10x30 bont Bolt 4
38. M8 anka Nut 9
39. M12x1,25 [anka Nut 1
40. 8.65I.05 Lanba Washer 15
41. 10.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
42. 12.65I.05 LLlan6a Washer 1

N
(¢}



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

26



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
1 2 3 5
43, 8.01.019 LWanba Washer 8
44, 10.01.019 Lanba Washer 4
45, 14-17-3 XomyT Clip 2
46. 17-21-3 XomyT Clip 4
47. 38-44-3 XomyT Clip 24
48. 62-68-3 XomyT Clip 4
49, 8.16.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 1
50. 14.28.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 2
51. 8 arika Nut 3
52. 8 MydTa Coupling 3
53. 353-1305010-A KpaHuk cnueHom Cock 1
54. MmKa30r-1015006-10 Moporpesatens Heater 1
55. 8x16,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
56. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 0,2m
(2x0,1m)
57. 42x56,5-1,47 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
58. 50x61,5-1,57 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
59. 1-4C 10,0x2,0 Tpybka Pipe 0,06 m
(2x0,03m)
60. 702MB-1500255 MpocTaBka Gasket 4

27



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

wia)sAs Buiueas|o a1y gL "Bi14

exATcoda MILOUhO BNDLOUY "] "OUd

28



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 10. Cucrema ouncrtkm Bosgyxa

Fig. 10. Air cleaning system

2765010-1900000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765010-1900210 Tpyba Bo3gyxoszabopHasa  Pipe 1
2. 2765010-1900400 dnaHeu Flange 1
3. 2765010-1900230 Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
4, 2765010-1900240 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 744P-1900130 XomyT Clip 2
6. 2002-05-41 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
7. 13.3839600 CurHanunsaTtop 3acopéH- Indicator 1
TY 37.003.1025-80 HOCTWU BO34YyXO04YUCTUTE-
ns
8. 2002-05-16 Bosgyxoounctutenos Air cleaner cyc- 1
LIMKNOHHbIN lonic

9. 2765010-1900013 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 2765010-1900221 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 744P-1900116 XomyT Clip 1
12. 744P-1900125 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
13. 2256010-1900028 BTynka Bushing 2
14. M8x30 bont Bolt 2
15. M12x25 bont Bolt 4
16. M12x55 bont Bolt 5
17. M12 laiika Nut 5
18. 8.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
19. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 9
20. 8.01.019 LLanda Washer 2
21. 12.01.019 LLlan6a Washer 9
22. 56-62-3 XomyT Clip 8
23. 120-130-3 XomyT Clip 4
24, 50.9 Ckoba Cramp 2
25. 125x925 Pykas Hose 1

26. 42x56,5-1,4 Pykas Hose 1 (0,2 m)
27. 50x61,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 3

(3x0,2 m)

29



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

Jaueao a1y "L} "Bi4
qauailnionhooxAeog "L "oud

e

01

30



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
Puc. 11. Boagyxoouuctutenb
Fig. 11. Air cleaner
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2002-05-16 Bosgyxoounctutenos Air cleaner cyc- 1
LIMKNOHHbIN lonic
2. 2002-05-41 Bosagyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
3. Kopnyc Housing 1
4, T330.1109560-01 * OnemMeHT punbTpylo- Filter element 2
wmn
5. Lanba Washer 2
6. Lanba Washer 2
7. anka Nut 1
8. T330.1109560-02 ** OnemMeHT punbTpyto- Filter element 1
wmn
9. KpbiLka Cover 1
10. "arika-6apaluek Nut-lambskin 1

* DonyckaeTtca 3ameHa Ha 204.00100-1 SnemeHT punbTpytoLwni
** Nonyckaetcsa 3ameHa Ha 204.00200-1 SnemMeHT hunbTpyroLLUIA

31



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

7

g
SN
H-

Puc. 12. MydTa nonyxecTtkas
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid coupling

32



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 12. MydTa nonyxecTtkas
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid coupling

2765015-1600010 - mychTa ynpyras
2765020-1600010 - mycpTa

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765015-1600014 Bont Bolt 12
2. 2765015-1600011 Ounck Disk 1
3. M12 anka Nut 12
4, 2765015-1600015 LLlanba Washer 12
5. 2267100-1600021 BTynka Bushing 12
6. 2267100-1600023 AmopTusartop Shock 12
Absorber
7. 2765020-1600014 MydTa HapykHas Outside cou- 1
pling
8. 2765020-1600015 MydTa BHYTpeHHsS Inside coupling 1
9. 2765020-1600016 KonbLo Ring 1
10. C200 KonbLo Ring 2
11. 2765015-1600012 Mydta Coupling 1
12. 2765015-1600013 Konbuo Ring 1

33



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

JaJ9AuU09 anbuo] g "Bi4

doiewdodpoHedrodu | "¢ "ound 49 LERE =
0% /7% [1s s[>
N
4
&4
. — e e, i
1
=
A NN
|
SR N =
- o
NS,
RN
2 7,0
JEYH-GETENHE
G BRHE TL 5 SFE T N

34



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Fig. 13. Torque converter

Puc. 13. 'mppoTtpaHcchopmaTop

2765020-1603000-08

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-1603011-01 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2765020-1603010 Ban-6apabaH Shaft-drum 1
3. 2765020-1603049 BapabaH Drum 1
4, 2765020-1603025 Koneco TypbuHHoe Wheel turbine 1
5. 702.1603020 Hanpasnstowwuin annapat I Device directing 1 1
6. 702.1603023 Crynuua Hub 1
7. 702.1603030 Hanpasnstowwuin annapat I Device directing 1I 1
8. 2765020-1603026 Koneco HacocHoe Wheel pump 1
9. 700A.1602054-1 BTynka Bushing 4
10. 700A.1602024-1 Mydta Coupling 2
11. 702.1603106-1 LecTtepHs Gear 4
12. 2765015-1603012 Kaptep Gear case 1
13. 700A.1602025-1 Mydta Coupling 2
14. 702.1603107 CrakaH Sleeve 2
15. HLL100A-3-1 Hacoc Pump 2
16. 2765020-1603015 Llanba Washer 1
17. 2765020-1603016 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
18. 2765020-1603020 Ctynuua Hanpaensatowmx  Hub of directing 1
annapartoB devices
19. 702.1603035-02 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
20. 2267100-1603018-1 KpbiLka Cover 1
21. 700A.1701450 ManxeTta 75x100x10 Collar 1
22. 702.1603035-01 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
23. 2256010-1600027-01 dnaHey, Flange 1
24, 2765020-1603017-01 KonbLuo Ring 1
25. 2267100-1603016 dnaHey, Flange 1
26. 2267100-1603017 KpbiLka Cover 1
27. 2267100-1603022 Mydta Coupling 1
28. HMLL25 Hacoc Pump 1
29. 700A.1602057-1 CrakaH Sleeve 2
30. 2765015-1603013 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
31. 2256010-2300029 Mpobka Plug 2
32. 2765020-1603014 BTynka Bushing 1
33. 2765020-1603013 lanka Nut 1
34. 2267100-1603014 bapabaH Drum 1
35. 2765020-1603021 Konbuo (perynuposou- Ring 1
Hoe)

36. 2765020-1603012 dnaHey, Flange 1
37. 2.1-110x135-4 ManxeTta Collar 1
38. 2267100-1603047 MacnonprémHmk Qil intake 1
39. 2765020-1603019 KpblLLka Cover 1
40. 063-073-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1

35



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

36



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
41. 2765020-1603030 dnaHeL Flange 1
42. 2765020-1600010 Mydta Coupling 1
43. 2765020-1603022 KpblLLka Cover 1
44, C200 KonbLo Ring 2
45, 2765015-1600010 Mydta ynpyras Coupling 1
46. 700A.1602068-1 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 2
47. 2765020-1603070 Tpyba Pipe 1
48. 2765020-1603024 Wnunbka Stud 1
49. 700.1701274 Pbim-raiika Eye nut 1
50. 700A.1602039-3 MydTta yrnosas Coupling angular 1
51. 070-076-36-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1
52. 700.4614078-1 Wryuep Pipe union 1
53. 2765015-1603030 KnanaH Valve 1
54, 2765020-1603054 Wryuep Pipe union 1
55. 2267100-1603035 Mpobka Plug 1
56. 702.1603079-1 Mpobka Plug 1
57. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axxmmHown Clamping bolt 2
58. 2765020-1603080 Tpyba Pipe 1
59. 702.1603056-2 KpblLka Cover 1
60. 702.1603031-4 Banuk Shaft 1
61. 702.1603130 dnaHey, Flange 1
62. 2.1-50x70-3 MarxeTa Collar 1
63. 2765020-1603018 CrakaH Sleeve 1
64. 308A MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
65. 212 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
66. 220 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
67. 118 MoawnnHuk Bearing 4
68. 1000918 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
69. 222 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
70. 210 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1

37



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

Alquiasse xoquean "y} "Bi4
heradau migodoy exgoHeLdL "y "oud

38



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 14. YcTaHOoBKa KOpObKK nepeaay

Fig. 14. Gearbox assembly

2765015-1715000
702MB-1700000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1724023-2 bonT 3axmMmHoM Clamping bolt 4
2. 2256010-1716000 dunbTp Qil filter 1
3. 2256010-1700120-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, M8x35 bonTt Bolt 2
5. 700A.3400070 Pykas Hose 1
6. 2256010-3420000 KnanaH npegoxpaHu- Valve 1
TenbHbIN
7 700A.1724160-3 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
9. HL 10-3-A Hacoc Pump 1
10. M8x30 bonTt Bolt
11. 2256010-1700019 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
12. 2M10x40 Wnunbka Stud 4
13. 2256010-1700022 KpbiLka Cover 1
14. 2256010-1700018 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
15. 2256010-1700021 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
16. 700A.0017106 Konna4ok Cap 1
17. 700A.0017105 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
18. 700A.0017170 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
19. 700.1701275 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
20. 2256010-0017120 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
21. M10x25 bonTt Bolt 3
22. 42x55-1,5 Pykas Hose 2x0,08m
23. 700.1701251-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
24, 700A.1700120 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 4
26. 700A.0017098-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 12
27. 700A.0017098-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8
28. AKCC-220M AmopTnsatop Shock absorber 4
29. M22x65.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
30. M14x45.88.45X Bont Bolt 8
31. 2765015-1700000 Kopobka nepenay B Gearbox as- 1
cbope sembly
32. 700.1724045 bonT 3axmMmHon Clamping bolt 1
33. M10x55 Wnunebka Stud 1
34. 2256010-1700140 Tpyba Pipe 1
35. 2256010-3800090 Pykas Hose 1
36. 20 Lanba Washer 1
37. 700A.3800011-2 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
38. 19.3829010 Jatymk gaBneHus Qil pressure 1
gauge

39



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

40



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

M20x1,5
2256010-1700016-1
700.1701133-1
700.1716107-2
2765010-1746000-2

[anka
Mpoknaaka
Mpoknaaka
KnanaH
KnanaH

Nut
Gasket
Gasket
Valve
Valve

JHL NI UL UL (I §

41



42

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

L&

Puc. 15. YnpaBneHue nepeknovyeHmemM nepesayd
Fig. 15. Gear shift control



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 15. YnpaBneHue nepeknovyeHmemM nepesayd

Fig. 15. Gear shift control

2765015-1715000
2765015-1700000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-1715020 Cenekrtop Selector 1
2. 702MB-1715010 Tara Tie-rod 1
3. 2765015-1715041 Banuk Shaft 1
4, 2765015-1715052 Pbiyar Lever 2
5. 2765015-1715053 Maney, Pin 4
6. 2765015-1715050-1 Tara Tie-rod 1
7. 2765015-1702000-1 MexaHuam nepekrnto- Gearshift mecha- 1

YeHus nepegay nism

8. 2765015-1700011 Pbiyar Lever 1
9. 2765015-1715047 KpoHwTemnH Bracket 2
10. 1-4C 10,0x2,0 Tpybka Pipe 1

43



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

19

17 3
)
b6-b
11
"
10 R n,
0__ ,VI \> /4/,;%
i 2 .

Puc. 16. CenekTop
Fig. 16. Selector

44



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 16. CenekTtop
Fig. 16. Selector

702MB-1715020

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-1715040 Pbiyar Lever 1
2. 702MB-1715021 MpyxunHa Spring 1
3. 702MB-1715022 MnacTtuHa Plate 1
4, M6 bont Bolt 2
5. 6.65.05 Lanba Washer 2
6. L6 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
7. 702MB-1715018 Pbiyar Lever 1
8. 700A.1701197-1 MpyxunHa Spring 1
9. 2765015-1715033 Lanba Washer 1
10. 702MB-1715017 MNoBogok Carrier 1
11. 702MB-1715030 OcHoBaHue Base plate 1
12. 702MB-1715019 Ocb Axle 1
13. M5x12 BuHT Screw 2
14. 5.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
15. M8 anka Nut 2
16. 8.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
17. 8u8x40 WrndpT Pin 1
18. 702MB-1715024 Koxkyx Case 1
19. 702MB-1715050 Pbiyar Lever 1

45



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

16 17 18 19

“5”/j f@\\j

/
38 37 36 35 34 33 32

Puc. 17. NpuBoa ynpaBneHus Kopobkon nepeaay
Fig. 17. Gearbox control drive

46



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 17. NpuBoa ynpaBneHus kopobkon nepenay

Fig. 17. Gearbox control drive

702MB-1726000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-1726047 Mpwkum Hold-down plate 1
2. 2256010-1726046 MpyxunHa Spring 1
3. 2256010-1726045 Lanba Washer 1
4. 2256010-1726044 BTynka Bushing 1
5. 4x40 WnnunHT Cotter pin 1
6. 2256010-1726052 KpbiLka Cover 1
7. 2256010-1726051 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
8. 2765010-1726018 Pobiuar Lever 1
9. 5u8x25 WrndpT Pin 1
10. 2256010-1726055 Ocb Axle 1
11. 2256010-1726038 Onopa Support 1
12. M8x25 bonTt Bolt 4
13. 2256010-1726027-1 Uexon Cover 1
14. 702MB-1726012 Pobiuar Lever 1
15. 700.1717035 Pyu4ka Handle 1
16. M10x30 bonTt Bolt 2
17. M6x12 bonTt Bolt 4
18. 2256010-1726049 KpbiLka Cover 1
19. 2256010-1726048 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
20. 2256010-1726039 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
21. 2765010-1726014 "oprioByHa Neck 1
22. b511,509-60 LWapwmk Ball 1
23. 2256010-1726017-2 MNoBogok Carrier 1
24, 2256010-1726018-1 MNoBogok Carrier 1
25. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
26. 2256010-1726037 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
27. 2765010-1726010 Kopnyc Housing 1
28. B59,525-100 Wapwuk Ball 2
29. 700A.1701197-1 MpyxunHa Spring 2
30. 2256010-1726062 BuHT Screw 4
31. 2256010-1726041 Ynop Stop 1
32. 2256010-1726043 Lanba Washer 2
33. 2256010-1726042 Lanba Washer 10
34. 700.1701357 BWHT ycTaHOBOYHbI Adjusting screw 2
35. 2256010-1726024-1 BTynka Bushing 1
36. 2765010-1726016 BTynka Bushing 1
37. 2765010-1726017 Ynop Stop 1
38. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 4

47



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 18. KapTtep kopo0Gku nepenay
Fig. 18. Gearbox crankcase

48



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Fig. 18. Gearbox crankcase

Puc. 18. Kaptep KopoGku nepenay

BXxoauT B 2765015-1700000
2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHune Kon-Bo
Ref. N Designation Haumetosanme Name Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701278 BonT NpU3oHHLIN Tight-fitting bolt 2
2. OT 28x34x1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
3. 700.1701479 Mpobka Plug 3
4, 700.1701413 Mpoknaaka Gasket 18
5. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axmMmHon Bolt 5
6. 700.1701480-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 700A.1701480-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 700A.1701428 Mpobka Plug 1
9. 700A.1701425 Mpy>u1Ha Spring 1
10. b520,638-60 LWapwmk Ball 1
11. 700A.1701426 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1
12. 700.1701490 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 700.1103039 BonT 3axmMmHon Bolt 1
14. OT 12x18x1,5 Mpknaaka Gasket 2
15. M8x20 bont Bolt 6
16. 8 Lanba Washer 6
17. 700.1701308-1 BTynka Bushing 3
18. 700.1701309-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
19. 700A.1701217 WrndpT Pin 1
20. 2765010-1701017 KapTtep (BepxHsist nono- Gearbox crankcase, 1
BUHA) upper half
21. 700.1701364 WrndpT Pin 4
22. 14.65I LLlanda Washer 24
23. 700.1701274 Pbim-raiika Eye nut 4
24. 2256010-1700025-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
25. 2256010-1700024 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
26. 700.1700015-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
27. 700.1701275 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
28. 10.65I LLlanda Washer 21
29. M10x25 bont Bolt 3
30. 2256010-1700026 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. M14x1,5 [anka Nut 20
32. M10 anka Nut 6
33. 700.1701135-1 KpbiLka Cover 2
34. 700.1701404-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
35. M10x20 bont Bolt 12
36. M10x22 Wnunebka Stud 6
37. 700A.1701420 KpbiLka Cover 1
38. 700.1701404-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
39. 700A.1701363 Wnunebka Stud 1
40. 700.1701363-1 Wnnneka Stud 7
41. M14x1,5x60 bonTt Bolt 14
42, 700A.1701750 KnanaH Valve 1

49



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAJOr

il//21

S

~] 22
23
24

16

15

13 14

12

50

25 (26)

Puc. 19. Ban npuBoaa Hacoca KIl
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 19. Ban npuBoaa Hacoca KI1
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft

BXoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1605027 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
2. M16x32 bonTt Bolt 1
3. 702.1603069-1 LWanba Washer 1
4. 702.1603058-1 Konbuo Ring 1
5. 2765010-1701014 dnaHel, Flange 1
6. 201A MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
7. 2765010-1701014 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 700A.1701061-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
9. 2765010-1701013-2 Banuk Shaft 1
10. 6-80201AC9 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
11. 2.1-50x70-3 MahnxeTa Collar 1
12. 2765010-1701012-2 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
13. B90 Konbuo Ring 2
14. 8u8x18 WrndpT Pin 2
15. 700A.1701493 CrakaH Sleeve 1
16. 308A MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
17. B62 Konbuo Ring
18. 700.1701491 BTynka Bushing 1
19. 700A.1701209 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
20. 700.1701219 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
21. M12x50 bonTt Bolt 4
22. 700.1701224 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
23. 700A.1701203 Kopnyc Housing 1
24, 700A.1701211 LWectepHs Gear 1
25. 700.1701489-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
26. 700.1701489-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
27. 700A.1700038-3 Banuk Shaft 1
28. 620 KonbLuo Ring 2
29. 107 MoawnnHuk Bearing 4
30. 2765010-1701011 Ban Shaft 1
31. M12x30 bonTt Bolt 5
32. 700.1605022 WrndpT Pin 1
33. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 2
34. 700.1605028-1 KpblLLka Cover 1

51



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

sieab asianal

pu-|| Jo sayan|d uonouy ‘Yeys Buiauq "oz "B14
efox oloHee
uheradau || Hommindd ‘ummAaa veg "oz "omd

52



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 20. Ban Beaywui, opukumnoH Il nepeaaym sagHero xoaa

Fig. 20. Driving shaft, friction clutches of ll-nd reverse gears
2765020-1701000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701428 BuHT Screw 1
2. 700.1701021-1 arka Nut 1
3. 700.1701399 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
4., 700.1701408 LWanba Washer 2.6
5. 2256010-1701013 LWkne Pulley 1
6. 700A.1701450 MarxeTa 75x100x10 Collar 1
7. 700A.1701367 dnaHeL Flange 1
8. 700A.1701368 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
9. 700A.1701024-1 Konbuo Ring 1
10. 700A.1701023 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
11. 700.1701324-1 MarxeTa Collar 2
12. 700.1701324 MarxeTa Collar 2
13. 700A.1701016-1 Konbuo Ring 1
14. 700A.1701022-1 Konbuo Ring 1
15. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
16. 700.1701062 BTynka Bushing 1
17. 700A.1701018 Obonma Holder 1
18. 700A.1701114 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
19. 2312KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
20. 2C130 Konbuo Ring 1
21. 700.1701361-6 Konbuo npomexxyTodHoe Intermediate 1
ring
22. 6-12212KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
23. 2C110 Konbuo Ring 1
24, 700A.1701039-4 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 700.1701028 Konbuo Ring 1
26. 700.1701029 KonbLo npomexyTodHoe Ring 1
27. 702.1701055 bapabaH Drum 1
28. 2C180 Konbuo Ring 1
29. 702.1701520-1 BbapabaH nesbliit Left-hand drum 1
30. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
31. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 11
32. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxunHa Spring 11
33. 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 5
34. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 6
35. 702.17.01.060 [Ouck HaxxnmHom Pressure disk 1
36. 700A.1701459 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
37. 700A.1701042-1 [wvck nesbin Left-hand disk 1
38. 700A.1701101-1 KonbLuo Ring 1
39. 700.1701324-2 MarxeTa Collar 1
40. 702.1701057 Ownck npasblv Right-hand disk 1
41. 214A MoawnnHuk Bearing 2

53



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

54



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
1 2 4 5
42. 2C215 Konbuo Ring 1
43. 700A.1701106 Konbuo Ring 1
44.  700A.1701045-5 LWectepHs Gear 1
45.  700A.1701029-3 BTynka Bushing 1

55



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

sleab aslanal }s-| pue sieab

piemuioy pu-|| saydin|d uonduy ‘yeys Buiauqg "1z “Bi4
efox olJaHI’ee nhewadau | M efox olaHadau
uheadau || I9HoMmindd ‘unmAaa weg "Lz "-oud

56



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 21. Ban Beaywui, dpukumnoHsl Il nepeaaym nepenHero xo-

pawnl nepepayn 3agHero xoga

Fig. 21. Driving shaft, friction clutches lI-nd forward gears

and I-st reverse gears

2765020-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702.1701069 bapabaH Drum 1
2. 2C80 Konbuo Ring 1
3. 702.1701047-1 BapabaH cpegHun Drum middle 2
4. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
5. 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 10
6. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 12
7. 2765020-1701060 [Ounck HaxxnmHom Pressure disk 2
8. 700.1701459 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 4
9. 700A.1701049-1 [uck cpegHun Disk middle 2
10. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 2
11. 700A.1701051 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 4
12. 700.1701324 MarxeTa Collar 4
13. 3M6x55 BonT Bolt 8
14. 700A.1701590 KpbiLka Cover 1
15. 700A.1701366-1 Konbuo Ring 2
16. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
17. 700.1701062 BTynka Bushing 2
18. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxunHa Spring 22
19. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 22
20. 700.1701343 MpyxunHa Spring 2
21. 700A.3422067 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe  Packing ring 16
22. 700.1701710-02 Macnonposoz Qil pipe 2
23. 702.1701011 Ban Begywimn Driving shaft 1
24, 53516K MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
25. 700A.1701130 Onopa cpeaHss Intermediate 1
support
26. 2765020-1701080 LecTtepHs Gear 1
27. 702.1701011 Ban segywui Driving shaft 1

57



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

sieab piemioy

}s-| say2in|d uondLy ‘Yeys Buiauq -zz big
efox osoHIradau

umheradau | Hommindd ‘unmA'aa weg "gz "oud

)

A}

58



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 22. Ban Beaywui, dpukunoH | nepeaaymn nepeagHero xoaa.

Fig. 22. Driving shaft, friction clutches I-st forvard gears

2765020-1701000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1701029-3 BTynka Bushing 1
2. 214A MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
3. 700A.1701106 Konbuo Ring 1
4., 2C125 Konbuo Ring 1
5. 702.1701042-1 Ounck Disk 1
6. 700.1701324-1 MarxeTa Collar 1
7. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 1
8. 700A.1701042-1 Ownck npasblv Left-hand disk 1
9. 700.1701459 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
10. 702.1701060 JncK HaXXnMHoWm Pressure disk 1
11. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxunHa Spring 11
12. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 11
13. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
14. 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 5
15. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 6
16. 702.1701520-1 BbapabaH nesbliit Left-hand drum 1
17. 702.1701070-2 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
18. 6-12212KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
19. 700.1701029 Konbuo npomexxyTodHoe Intermediate 1
ring
20. 700.1701028 KonbLo pacnopHoe Ring 1
21. 2C110 KonbLuo Ring 1
22. 700.1701026-5 BTynka pacnopHas Bushing 1
23. 700A.1701071 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
24, 702.1701020 Onopa Support 1
25. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
26. 700.1701062 BTynka Bushing 1
27. 2312KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
28. 700A.1701022-1 Konbuo Ring 1
29. 700A.1701023 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
30. 700.1701324-1 MarxeTa Collar 2
31. 700A.1701324 MarxeTa Collar 2
32. 700A.1701016-1 Konbuo Ring 1
33. 700A.1701024-1 Konbuo Ring 1
34. 700A.1701030 O6onma nesas Left-hand holder 1
35. 700A.1701430 MarxeTa 75x100x10 Collar 1
36. 700A.1701319 dnaHey, Flange 1
37. 700.1701408 LWanba Washer 2.6
38. 700.1701399 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
39. 700.1701021-1 arka Nut 1
40. 700.1701428 BuHT Screw 1

59



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

Weys ajeipawlayu] € "Bi4
viaHhoLAxowodu ueg "¢z "oud

60



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 23. Ban npomexXyTo4HbIN
Fig. 23. Intermediate shaft

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702.1701258 Konbuo Ring 1
2. M12x35 Bont Bolt 16
3. 700A.1701091-3 KpbiLka Cover 1
4. 700A.1701107-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
5. 702.1701113 arka Nut 2
6. 312 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
7. 700A.1701089-1 Obonma Holder 1
8. 32309KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
9. B100 Konbuo Ring 2
10. 2765010-1701073 LecTtepHs Gear 1
11. 702.1701076 LWectepHs Gear 1
12. 702.1701104-01 BTynka Bushing 1
13. 702.1701079 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
14. 702.1701262 Konbuo Ring 2
15. 702.1701263 Monykonbuo Half-Ring 4
16. 702.1701084 LecTtepHs Gear 1
17. 702.1701104-02 BTynka Bushing 1
18. 702.1701105-1 Ban npoMexyTouHbIn Intermediate 1
shaft
19. 700.1701093 KpblLka Cover 1
20. 700.1701108-2 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
21. 6-313 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
22. 702.1701104-03 BTynka Bushing 1
23. 700.1701092 Obonma Holder 1
24, 700A.1701076 LWectephs Bearing 1
25. B-45 Konbuo Ring 2
26. 702.1701103-1 Ban npoMexyTouHbIn Intermediate 1

shaft

61



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

yeys Buihiies-peo g "4
nogocAdl ueg ‘yg "ond

62



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 24. Ban rpy3oBon
Fig. 24. Load-carrying shaft

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701365 Monykonbuo Half-Ring 2
2. 702.1701271 Konbuo Ring 1
3. 316K5 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
4. 700A.1701104-02 BTynka Bushing 1
5. 2765010-1701019 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
6. M12x35 Bont Bolt 12
7. 700A.1701095 KpbiLka Cover 2
8. 700.1701109-2 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
9. 702.1701113 arka Nut 2
10. 412AK MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
11. 700A.1701094 Obonma Holder 2
12. 2765010-1701073 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
13. 700A.1701085 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
14. 702.1701259 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
15. 702.1701102-1 Ban rpysoBou Load-carrying 1
shaft
16. 2314KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
17. 700.1701486 BTynka Bushing 1

63



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

yeys Bunnquysiq "z "B
vig9Hholefeed reg "Gz "oud

e e e

64



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 25. Ban pa3gaTto4Hbin
Fig. 25. Distributing shaft

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 5
1. 700A.1701492 arka Nut 2
2. 700.2302037-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
3. 700A.1701160 dnaHel, Flange 2
4., 700A.1701156 Konbuo Ring 2
5. M12x25 Bont Bolt 15
6. 12.65I LWanba Washer 15
7. 700.1701178 Obonma Holder 1
8. 700.1701179 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
9. 2.1.110x135-4 MarxeTa Collar 2
10. 2218K2 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
11. B160 Konbuo Ring 2
12. 700A.1701359 Konbuo Ring 1
13. 118 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
14. B140 Konbuo Ring 1
15. 700A.1701479-03 Konbuo Ring 1
16. 2765010-1701021 LecTtepHs Gear 1
17. 700A.1701169 Mydta Clutch 1
18. 700.1701401 MpyxunHa Spring 6
19. 700.1701293 dukcaTop Lock 6
20. 2765030-1701171 Mydta Clutch 1
21. 120 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
22. B150 KonbLuo Ring 1
23. 700A.1701479-04 Konbuo Ring 1
24, 700A.1701087-1 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 2256010-1701027 Konbuo Ring 1
26. 2256010-1701031 Ban pasgaToyHbiv Distributing 1
shaft
27. 943/50 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
28. 700.1701159-1 BTynka Bushing 1
29. 700.1701328-1 Obonma Holder 1
30. 700.1701488 KonbLo cTtonopHoe Ring 1
31. M12x30 Bont Bolt 8
32. 6-220A MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
33. B180 KonbLo Ring 1
34. 2256010-1701025 Monykonbuo Half-ring 2
35. 700.1701174-2 MydTa 3ybyaTas nepe- Moveable gear 1
OBWXHas clutch
36. 700A.1701145 Ban Shaft 1
37. 218A MoawmnnHuk Bearing 1
38. 700.1701313 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
39. 8u8x18 WrndpT Pin 2
40. 700A.1701147-2 KpbiLka Cover 1

65



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

"3ALIP |0J3U0D
sBuljdnod yeys uonnquisiqg 9z b1

eued oloHholeced
nweldAn suHaraeduAk doaudy] "9z "omd

66



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 26. Npusoa ynpaesneHusa mycdtamum pasgaTtoyHoro Bana

Fig. 26. Distribution shaft couplings control drive

2765010-1700000
2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 8
2. 8.65I Lanba Washer 8
3. 700.1701118 KpbiLka Cover 2
4. 700.1701254 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
5. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 8
6. 700A.1701481 Lanba Washer 8
7. 700.1701253-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 700.1701233-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
9. 3M10x30 bonTt Bolt 2
10. 700.1701338 Pobiuar Lever 1
11. 700.1701229-2 Bunka Fork 1
12. 700.1701294-1 Cyxapb Block 2
13. 700.1701357 BWHT ycTaHOBOYHbI Screw adjusting 1
14. 700.1701072-1 Bunka Fork 1
15. 700.1701312 Maney Pin 1
16. 2.3.45.L16 MacneHka Qilcan 2
17. 700.1701252-1 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
18. 700.1701236 MnaHka Strip 2
19. 2256010-1700045 Pobiuar Lever 2
20. 700.1701297 BTynka Bushing 2
21. 3,2x20 WnnuHT Cotter pin 2
22. 700.1701242-1 BTynka Bushing 4
23. 2,5x16 WnnuuT Cotter pin 3
24, 700.1719360 Tsara B cbope Tie-rod assembly 1
25. M14 anka Nut 2
26. 2256010-1700190 Tara Tie-rod 1
27. 700.1719055-3 Banuk Shaft 3
28. 2256010-1700180 Tara Tie-rod 1
29. 2256010-1700210 BbanaHcup Balancer 1
30. 700.1719049 Cyxapb Block 1
31. 700.1719051 anka Nut 1
32. 700A.1405021-02 Mpobka Plug 2
33. OT10x16x1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
34. C20 Konbuo Ring 2
35. 700.1701237 KpbiLka Cover 2
36. 2256010-1700200 BbanaHcup Balancer 1
37. 700.1701346 Banuk ¢ ronoekon Shaft 2
38. 10.65I Lanba Washer 10
39. M10 anka Nut 6
40. 700.1701415 Kopnyc Housing 1

67



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

41, 700A.1405021-02 Mpobka Plug 2

68



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

1 2 4 5
42. 700.1701231 Banuk Shaft 2
43. 016-020-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
44, 700.1701241 Lanba Washer 2
45, M10x40 bonTt Bolt 4
46. 2256010-1701068-1 BTynka Bushing 2
47. 2256010-1701069-1 Ban Shaft 2
48. M10x25 bonTt Bolt 4
49, M10x45 bonTt Bolt 2

69



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

ol

a|xe Buisianay "2z ‘B4

efox olJaH'ee 990 */Z "omd

70



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 27. Ocb 3agHero xoga
Fig. 27. Reversing axle
2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1700018-2 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
2. 700A.1701119-1 KpbiLka Cover 1
3. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
4, M12x25 bonTt Bolt 4
5. 700A.1701138-2 Ocb Axle 1
6. 700.1701195 KonbLuo Ring 1
7. 12309KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
8. 2765010-1701075 LecTtepHs Gear 1
9. B100 KonbLuo Ring 1
10. 700A.1701141-1 KonbLuo Ring 1

71



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 28. MexaHu3M nepekno4yeHnsa nepegay

Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism

72



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 28. MexaHu3M nepeknoYeHUsa nepegay
Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism

2765015-1702000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765015-1702011 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2765015-1702012 Munb3a Liner 1
3. 700A.1702051 30Mn0THKK Slide valve 1
4, 700.1702022 MNoBogok Carrier 2
5. 014-018-25-1-3 KonbLo O-Ring 3
6. 6u8x12 WrndpT Pin 1
7. 700A.1702026-2 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
8. 700.1701413 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
9. 700A.1700072-3 Mpo6ka Plug 1
10. 700.3429042 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
11. 700A.1700072-01 Mpobka Plug 1
12. 700.1702055 3arnyuwika Plug 1
13. 700A.1702024 Mpobka Plug 1
14. 700.1704039 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
15. 700A.1702028 30MN0THKK Slide valve 1
16. 700.1702040-1 Pbiyar Lever 1
17. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 1
18. M10x30 bonTt Bolt 1
19. 700A.1702042 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
20. 700A.1702043 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
21. 700.1716063 MpyxunHa Spring 1
22. B59,525-100 LWapwuk Ball 1
23. M10x25 bonTt Bolt 3
24, 700.1702029 3arnyuwka Plug 1
25. 8u8x18 WrndpT Pin 2
26. 2765015-1702015-1 KpbiLka Cover 1
27. 700A.1702036-1 Peika Rack 1
28. 700A.1702045-2 Mpobka Plug 1
29. 4u8x8 WrndpT Pin 1
30. 2765015-1702030-1 30Mn0THKK Slide valve 1
31. 2765015-1702016 30Mn0THKK Slide valve 1
32.  700A.1702048 Ynop Stop 1
33. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1

73



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 29. Hacoc kopo6Gku nepepay

Fig. 29. Gearbox pump

74



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 29. Hacoc kopo6Gku nepepay

Fig. 29. Gearbox pump

700A.1704000
Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1704015 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
2. 700A.1704014 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
3. 700A.1704013 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
4, 700A.1704030 Macno3abopHuk Qil intake 1
5. 700A.1704016 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
6. HMLL-25 Hacoc Pump 1
7. 700A.1704012 Mnuta Plate 1
8. 700A.1704040 Tpybonpoeoa Pipe 1
9. 700A.1704050 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
10. 700A.1704010 MNoppoH Tray 1
11. 700A.1704070 Mpobka Plug 1
12. M10x40 LWnunbka Stud 1
13. M10x20 BonT Hexagon bolt 2
14. M12x110 bont Bolt 3
15. M12x65 bont Bolt 1
16. M8x14 bont Bolt 6
17. 700A.1704027 YronbHUK NOBOPOTHbIN Turning elbow 1
18. 700.1701413 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
19. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axmumHown Clamping bolt 1
20. 700.3422042 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
21. 8 Lanba Washer 6
22. 12.65I.05 Lanba Spring washer 4

75



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAJOr

e
-
(6]

r
|
I
I
]
L

Puc. 30. dunbTp KOPOOKM Nnepenay
Fig. 30. Gearbox filter

76




Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 30. dunbTp KOPpOOKM Nnepenay
Fig. 30. Gearbox filter

2256010-1716000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-1716017 KnanaH Valve 1
2. 2256010-1716033 MpyxunHa Spring 1
3. 2256010-1716015 LWTok Rod 1
4. 2256010-1716016 BTynka Bushing 1
5. 2256010-1716034 MpyxunHa Spring 1
6. 115-125-58-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 1
7. 2256010-1716035 KoHTakT Contact 1
8. 2256010-1748034 BTynka Bushing 1
9. 700.3422042-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
10. 2256010-1716031 Mpobka Plug 1
11. M5 arika Nut 1
12. 026-032-36-1-2 KonbLuo Ring 1
13. 2256010-1716030-1  OcHoBaHue Base plate 1
14. 700.1701413 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
15. 700A.1700072-03 Mpobka Plug 1
16. 700.1716170 Cekumsa cunbTpa B cbope  Section of the filter 23
assembly
17. 700.1716077-1 BTynka Bushing 2
18. 2256010-1716036 Llanba Washer 1
19. 2256010-1716011 anka Nut 1
20. 2256010-1716014 Kopnyc Housing 1

77



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 31. MNepenaya kapaaHHas

Fig. 31. Cardan drive

78



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 31. Nepenaya kapaaHHas
Fig. 31. Cardan drive

2765015-2200000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2256010-2204000 Ban kapgaHHbIv wapHupa  Joint frame car- 1
pambl dan shaft

2. 2256010-2201000-1 Ban kapgaHHbIvi 3agHero  Rear axle car- 1
MocTa dan shaft

3. 2256010-2220000-01 Onopa npomexyToyHasi Intermediate 1

support

4, 2256010-2200013 dnaHey, Flange 1

5. 2256010-2200012 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 3

6. M12x40.88.45X Bont Bolt 6

7. 2256010-2200011 Mpwxum Hold-down plate 3

8. 2256010-2203000-1 Ban kapgaHHbI nepeq- Front axle car- 1
Hero mocTta dan shaft

9. 702.2208000-2 Ban kapgaHHbIi kopobkn  Gearbox cardan 1
nepegay shaft

10. 2765015-2209000 Ban kapgaHHbIn Hacoca Gearbox pump 1
K ¢ ardan shaft

11. 700.2200014 Bont Bolt 50

12. M8x25 bonTt Bolt 8

79



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 32. Ban kapAaaHHbIN KOPOOKU nepeaay

Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft

80



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 32. Ban kapAaaHHbIN KOPOOKKU nepeaay
Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft
702.2208000-2

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 16
2. 200-2201041 MnacTtuHa Plate 8
3. 700.2208036-1 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4, 700.2208036-2 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2208036-3 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 200-2201040 Kpbilwka nogLmnHmka Bearing cover 8
7. 702.2208012 Bunka gBonHOro wapHu- Fork 1
pa
8. 700A.2208013-1 dnaHel, Flange 2
9. 701.2208013 KpecTtoBnHa Cross 2
10. 804707K4C10 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8

81



KATAJOr

Bbl cppoHTanbHbIN K-702MA-TK-6

Morpy3ynk ogHOKOBLUO

}jeys uepieo ajxe juoid "¢¢ "Hi4

BLOOW oJoHTadau niaHHedex weg "g¢¢ -oud

82



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 33. Ban kapaaHHbIA nepegHero Mocra
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan shaft

2256010-2203000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16

2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8

3. 700.2201026-1 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

4, 700.2201026-2 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

5. 700.2201026-3 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

6. 700.2201034 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

7. 700.2201013 Kpbilwka nogLmnHmka Bearing cover 8

8. 2256010-2203030 Ban Shaft 1

9. 080-088-46-2-3 KonbLo Ring 2

10. 700.2201011-1 dnaHeu-Bunka Fork-flange 2

11. 2256010-2203020 Bunka ckonb3sias Slide fork 1

12. 700.2201012-2 KpecTtoBnHa kapgaHHOro Cross of cardan 2
Bana shaft

13. 700.2201070 O6ovima B cbope Holder assem- 8

bly
14. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe  Packing ring 8
15. 804709K5 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8

83



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbIn Hacoca KI
Fig. 34. Gearbox pump Cardan shaft

84



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbIn Hacoca K1

Fig. 34. Gearbox pump cardan shaft

2765015-2209000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 400-2201023 Bunka dpnaHuesas kap- Flange fork 2
AaHa
2. 408-2201026-04 KpecTtoBuHa kapaaHa ¢ Sealed cross 2
canbHUKOM
3. 400-2201043 Konbuo cTonopHoe noa- Stop ring 8
LUMMNHMKa KapdaHa
4, 704902K6YC10 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8
5. 402-2201070 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 2765015-2209010 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1

85



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 35. Ban kapAaaHHbIN LWIapHMpa paMbl
Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan shaft

86



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 35. Ban kapAaaHHbIN WWapHUpa pambl

Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan shaft

2256010-2204000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16

2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8

3. 700.2201026-1 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

4, 700.2201026-2 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

5. 700.2201026-3 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

6. 700.2201034 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

7. 700.2201013 Kpbilwka nogLmnHmka Bearing cover 8

8. 700.2201012-2 KpecTtoBnHa kapgaHHOro Centre cross of 2
Bana cardan shaft

9. 700.2201011-1 dnaHeu-Bunka Fork-flange 2

10. 700.2204012 Bunka gBowHoro wapHu-  Yoke of univer- 1
pa sal joint

11. 700.2201070 O6ovima B cbope Holder assem- 8

bly
12. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe  Packing ring 8
13. 804709K5 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8

87



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

uoddns ajeipawualu] "9¢ "bBi4
seHholfxxawodu edouQ "9¢ "ound

V e

88



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 36. Onopa npomexyTo4Has
Fig. 36. Intermediate support

2256010-2220000-01

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M6x12 BonT Bolt 6
2. 700A.2213014 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
3. M10x30 BonT Bolt 16
4. MarxeTa Collar 2
5. 700A.2213015 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
6. 60218 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
7. 2256010-2220010 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 2C90 KonbLuo Ring 1
9. 2256010-2220015 Ban Shaft 1
10. 2256010-2220018-1 BTynka Bushing 1
11. M6x16 BonT Bolt 2

89



KATAJOr

1 K-702MA-INK-6

Bbl (PPOHTanNbLHbI

rpy34yMK OQHOKOBLUO

90



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 37. Ban kapaaHHbIA 3agHero Mocrta
Fig. 37. Rear axle cardan shaft

2256010-2201000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16

2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8

3. 700.2201026-1 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

4, 700.2201026-2 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

5. 700.2201026-3 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

6. 700.2201034 MnacTtuHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

7. 700.2201013 Kpbilwka nogLmnHmka Bearing cover 8

8. 700.2201011-1 dnaHeu-Bunka Fork-flange 1

9. 2256010-2201020 Ban Shaft 1

10. 700A.2204020 Bunka ckonb3swas Fork 1

11. 700A.2204013 3arnyuwka Stopper 1

12. 700.2201012-2 KpecTtoBnHa kapgaHHOro Cross of cardan 2
Bana shaft

13. 700.2201070 O6ovima B cbope Holder assem- 8

bly
14. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe  Packing ring 8
15. 804709K5 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8

91



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

92

Puc. 38. NoaBecka nepegHero mocra
Fig. 38. Loading axle suspension



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 38. NoaBecka nepeaHero mocra
Fig. 38. Front axle suspension

2765020-2300000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2900010 BbanaHcup Beam 1
2. 2765020-2900110 Ocb Axle 1
3. 2765020-2900120 Ocb Axle 1
4. 090-100-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 4
5. 2.3.45.L16 MacnéHka Oilcan 2
6. M12x25 bonTt Bolt 2
7. 700A.2800033 Lanba Washer 4
8. 2765020-2900044 CTpemsiHka U-bolt 4
9. 700A.2800021 KnuH ycTaHOBOYHbBIN Wedge 2
10. 2256010-2900033-2 Bbydep Buffer 2
11. 3M16x1,5x40 bonTt Bolt 4
12. 16.01 Lanba Washer 4
13. KO 1,6 MpoBonoka Wire 2
14. 700.2800016 JleHTa ynnoTHuTenbHas Sealing ribbon 2
15. M27.8.45 anka Nut 8
16. 700A.0023082 Lanba Washer 8

93



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 39. NoaBecka 3agHero mocra
Fig. 39. Rear axle suspension

94



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 39. NoaBecka 3agHero mocra
Fig. 39. Rear axle suspension
2765015-2900000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. MK-6-2801010-1 Pama-noptan Loader tower 1
2. 2765020-2900052 Bont Bolt 8
3. 700A.0023082-1 LLlan6a Washer 8
4, 2765020-2900053 laiika Nut 8
5. 2765020-2800022 Wnunebka Stud 2
6. 2765020-2300000 "py3oBon MocT Rear axle 2

95



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

a|xe Buiauq "oy ‘B4
unmAiraga Loo o "omd

96



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 40. MocT Begywmn
Fig. 40. Driving axle

2765020-2300000-01/-03

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2300060 Konopgka Topmo3sHasi Block brake top 2
BEPXHSAS
2765020-2300060 Konopgka TopmosHas Hx-  Block brake bot- 2
HAA tom
2. 744P1-2300020-1-01 Boawuno Carrier 2
3. 700A.2300017 Ocb caTtennuta Axle 6
4, 700.2300035 Mpy>xuHa Spring 4
5. 2765020-2300010 Koxkyx Case 2
6. 2765020-2300011-1 BTynka Bushing 2
7. 2765020-2300012 Monyocb Half-axle 2
8. 700A.2300013 KpblLka Cover 2
9. 700A.2300018 Kynak neBsbin Left-hand 1
knuckle
700A.2300019 Kynak npaBbin Right-hand 1
knuckle

10. 700A.2300032 Carennur Planet gear 6
11. 700A.2300117 Kosblpek Buffle 2
12. 700A.2300118 Kosblpek Buffle 2
13. 700.2300100 ManxeTta Collar 2
14. 700.2300190 MahnxeTa Collar 2
15. 700.2300015 BbapabaH Topmo3Hon Brake drum 2
16. 700.2300016 Ocb Axle 4
17. 700.2300017 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
18. 700.2300024-1 LLlecTtepHs BeHeuvHas Crown gear 2
19. 700.2300025-1 lMnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 2
20. 700.2300026 laiika Nut 2
21. 700.2300027 LLlecTepHst conHeyvHas Gear 2
22. 700.2300031-2 Konbuo Ring 6
23. 700.2300031-3 KonbLo Ring 2
24, 700.2300031-5 Konbuo Ring 2
25. 2765020-2300013 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
26. 700.2300065-1 LLlecTepHsa yepBsyHas Worm gear 2
27. 700.2300066 Ocb YepBsika Worm axle 2
28. 700.2300067 YepBsk Worm 2
29. 700.2300069-2 MpyxunHa Spring 2
30. 700A.2300025 KpbiLka Cover 6
31. 700.2300081 Haknagka Strap 8
32. 700A.2300026 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
33. 744P1-2300012-2 Crynuua Hub 2
34. 700.2300125 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Ring 2
35. 700.2300220 Kamepa TopmosHasi Brake chamber 2

Twn 30

97



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

98



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
1 2 3 4 5
36. 150-160-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 2
37. 209 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
38. 12312KM MoawnnHuk Bearing 12
39. 32130 MoawunnHmk Bearing 2
40. 2234K MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
41. 130 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
42, 744P1-2300011-2 Boawuno Carrier 2
43. 700A.2300016 Onopa Support 2
44, 700A.2300027 dukcartop Lock 6
45, 700A.2300110 MahnxeTa Collar 2
46. 700.2300121-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 7 max
47. 700.2300121-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 9 max
45, 700.2300121-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 7 max
46. 700.2300200 KpOHLUTENH nesblin Left bracket 1
47. 700.2300210 KpoHLWTenH npasbin Right bracket 1
48. 700.2300050-1 Cynnopt Topmo3a Brake support 2
49. 700.2300082 Cyxapb Block 4
50. 744P1-2300015 KonbLo Ring 2
51. 744P1-2300017 BTynka Bushing 40
52. 700A.2300021 WrndpT Pin 6
53. 700A.2300022 KpbiLka Cover 6
54, 744P-2300011 Mpobka Plug 2
55. 700.2300028-3 KpblLLka Cover 2
56. 700A.2300029 Mpoknaaka Gasket 14 max
700A.2300029-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 14 max
57. 700.2300021 BTynka pacnopHas Bushing 2
58. 700.2300064-1 Pbiuar Topmo3sa Brake lever 2
59. 700.2300068-1 KpblLka Cover 4
60. 700F.2300014-1 BTynka Bushing 2
61. M18-1,5x50 bonTt Bolt 40
62. M22x1,5x65 Wnunebka Stud 16
63. 700.2300020-1 Pobiuar Lever 2

99



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 41. N'naBHas nepepaya ¢ audcepeHumanom
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential

100



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 41. NnaBHas nepepa4a ¢ audpcpepeHumnanom
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential

2765020-2302000

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.2302050-1 dnaHel, Flange 1
2. 700.2302040-2 Monymydta Half-coupling 2
3. 2765020-2302013 Mydta BeayLias Conducting 1
coupling
4, 700.2302017-1 BTynka Bushing 2
5. 700.2302021-2 Konbuo MydThl BegyLen Ring of driven 1
coupling
6. 700.2302022-2 Konbuo nonymydTel Bego-  Ring of half- 2
MoWn coupling
7. 700.2302023 Ctynuua Hub 2
8. 700.2302024 Konbuo Ring 2
9. 700.2302025 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Ring 1
10. 700.2302026 BTynka pacnopHas Bushing 1
11. 700.2302028 MpyxunHa Spring 2
12. 700.2302031-2 LLInoHka Key 1
13. 700.2302033-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 max
14. 700.2302033-2 Mpoknaaka Gasket 9 max
15. 700.2302034-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 max
16. 700.2302034-2 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 max
17. 700.2302037-1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEnNLHoe Packing ring 1
18. 700.2302047-1 ["alka konbLEeBasd Nut 1
19. 195-200-36-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1
20. 2.1-110x135-3 MahnxeTta Collar 1
21. 20-97520 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2
22. 102313M MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
23. 122 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
24, 700.2302042-3 LecTepHs koHndeckasd Be-  Driven bevel 1
aomasi gear
25. 700.2302029 Obonma Holder 2
26. 700.2302032 CrakaH Sleeve 1
27. 700.2302043 BUWHT cTONOpPHbLIN Screw 2
28. 700.2302044-1 LLlanb6a otrmbHas Washer 2
29. 700.2302045 ["alka konbLeBasd Nut 2
30. 700.2302046 KonbLo cTonopHoe Ring 1
31. 700.2302048-1 CrakaH Sleeve 1
32. 700.2302051 lMnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 8
33. 700.2302062 arka Nut 1
34. 700.4202050 CanyH Breather 1
35. 700A.2302035-1 KpblLLka Cover 1
36. 700A.2302036 MacnooTpaxaTenb Qil reflection 1
37. 700A.2302041 LecTtepHs Gear 1

101



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

102



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

1 2 4 5
38. 700A.2302049 Wrndpt Pin 8
39. 700A.2302061 Lanba Washer 1
40. 700A.2302037 Mpobka Plug 1
41. 2765020-2302011 Kaptep Gear 1
42. 2765020-2302012 BcTtaBka Insertion 1
43. 2765020-2302020 Crynuua Hud 1
44, 2765020-2302030 Yawa Cup 1
45, 2765020-2302014 bonTt Bolt 8
46. 2765020-2302052 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
47. MB20 Lanba Washer 1

103



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

wia)sAs Bulivays oinelpAH gy "bBi4

noirodosou sMHaugeduA ewaronsodou | "gy "ond

9c

or St v ¢p

104



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 42. 'mppocuctema ynpaBrneHusi NOBOPOTOM

Fig. 42. Hydraulic steering system

702MB-3400000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-3401000 KonoHka pynesasi Steering col- 1
umn
2. 2256010-3400320-04 Pykas Hose 2
3. TA-35000A-Y1 Pacnpenenutens Control valve 1
4, 2765020-3416000-1 Mmapopacnpegenurens Hydraulic con- 1
trol valve
5. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 6
6. M10x75 bonTt Bolt 1
7. HLLI10-3-N Hacoc Pump 1
8. 2256010-3420000 KnanaH npegoxpaHutens-  Safety valve 1
HbIN

9. 2256010-3400320-05 PykaB Hose 1
10. 2256010-3400200 JleHTa Ribbon 2
11. 2256010-3400011 Onopa Support 2
12. 2256010-3400012 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
13. 2765020-4614000 Mapobak Hydraulic tank 1
14. M12 anka Nut 4
15. 42x55-1,5 Pykas Hose 2
16. 65x77,5-0,3 Pykas Hose 1
17. 2256010-3400170-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 20x29-1,6 Pykas Hose 6
19. 2256010-3400320-02 PykaB Hose 2
20. M36x3 anka Nut 4
21. 700A.3400013 BTynka Bushing 4
22. 018-022-25-1-3 KonbLuo O-Ring 6
23.  700A.3400012 Maneu Pin 4
24, 1.3.U6.Xp MacneHka Oilcan 4
25. 2765020-3400080-01 dnaHeu Flange 1
26. 022-026-25-1-3 KonbLuo O-Ring 2
27. 022-028-36-1-3 KonbLuo O-Ring 2
28. 2256010-3429000-2 MmapouunuHap Cylinder 2
29. 2765020-3400080 dnaHeu Flange 1
30. 2765020-3400040 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. 2256010-3400190-01 PykaB Hose 2
32. 700A.3400090 Pykas Hose 4
33. 2765020-3400090-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
34. 2765020-3400090 Tpyba Pipe 1
35. 2765020-3406000 Perynstop notoka Flow regulator 1
36. 2765020-3400010 Tpyba Pipe 1
37. 700A.3400070-02 Pykas Hose 1
38. 702MB-3400057-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
39. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 2
40. 700A.3404000-3 PaguaTtop macnsHbin Oil radiator 1

105



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

106



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
41. 700.22.08.044 lMnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 4
42. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 6
43. M8 anka Nut 7
44, 702MB-3400057 Tpyba Pipe 1
45, 702MB-3447010 YCTPONCTBO NOBOPOTHOE Turning control 1

pacnpegenuTensHoe valve

46. 3702MB-3400050-1 Pykas Dy10 Hose 2
47. 015-019-25-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 2
48. 700.3429042-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2

107



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 43. PyneBas KonoHka

Fig. 43. Steering column

108



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 43. PyneBasi KonoHka
Fig. 43. Steering column

702MB-3401000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.3401015 3arnyuwka Stopper 1
2. 66-3402015-02 Koneco pynesoe Steering wheel 1
3. 700A.3401024 Konnak Cap 1
4. C4a7 Konbuo Ring 1
5. 700A.3401018 Lanba Washer 1
6. C20 KonbLuo Ring 1
7. 1204 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1
8. 700A.3401060-1 Bunka Fork 1
9. 702MB-3401016 Cronop Stopper 1
10. M8x16 BuHT Screw 1
11. 700A.3401031 Ban Shaft 1
12. 702MB-3401012 Ban Shaft 1
13. 702MB-3401015 Ocb Axle 1
14, 702MB-3401040 Koxyx Case 1
15. 702MB-3401007 CTtonop Stopper 1
16. 4u8x18 WrndpT Pin 1
17. 702MB-3401009 Pobiuar Lever 1
18. 702MB-3401013 PykosiTka Handle 1
19. 702MB-3401008 MpyxunHa Spring 1
20. 700A.3401021 anka Nut 2
21. 700A.3401019 Ocb Axle 2
22. 700A.3401022 LLlan6a cTtonopHas Washer 2
23. H051.01.030-A WapHup Hinge 1
24, 8u8x30 WrndpT Pin 2
25. A5.01.019 LWanba Washer 8 Hau-
6on. kon.
26. 702MB-3401014-01 Koxyx Case 1
27. 702MB-3401011 BTynka Bushing 1
28. 2256010-3401019 MydTa Coupling 1
29. 702MB-3401050 Hacoc nnaHeTapHbIn Pump planetary 1
30. 702MB-3101030 KonoHka Column 1
31. 702MB-3401010 KonoHka pynesas Steering column 1
32. 702MB-3401020 Ban pyneBow KonoHku Shaft steering 1
column

109



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 44. 'mppobak
Fig. 44. Hydraulic tank

110



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 44. T'mppobak

Fig. 44. Hydraulic tank

2765020-4614000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 1606 dunbTp Filter 1
2. "Perotmac 635-1-06" OnemeHT unbTpytowmn  Filter element 1
3. 700A.4614065 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
4. 700A.4614075 Crekno Glass 1
5. 700A.4614078 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
6. 700A.4614092 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
7. 700A.4614101-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4
8. 700A.4614107 MpyxunHa Spring 1
9. 700A.4614116 MpyxunHa Spring 1
10. 700A.3422067-03 Konbuo Ring 1
11. 700A.3422067-04 Konbuo Ring 2
12. 700.4614016 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
13. 700.4614017 MpyxunHa Spring 1
14. 042-050-46-1-2 Konbuo Ring 2
15. 700A.4614170 M'mapobak Hydraulic tank 1
16. 700.1716170 Cekuus unsTtpa Filter element 26
17. 700A.4614028 Lanba Plain washer 1
18. 700.4614013-1 MpyxunHa Spring 1
19. 2765020-4614050 Kopnyc cunbTpa Housing 1
20. 2765020-4614020 KnanaH Valve 1
21. 700A.4614063-2 KpblLLka Cover 2
22. 700A.4614260-2 Kopnyc cumnbTpa Housing filter 1
23. 700A.4614058-2 Kopnyc knanaHa Housing valve 1
24, 700A.4614059 KnanaH Valve 1
25. 700A.4614026 MpyxunHa Spring 1
26. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 1
27. 700A.4614061-1 Hanpasnsiouwasa knanaHa Valve guide 1
28. M10x55 Wnunbka Stud 10
29. M6x12 bonTt Bolt 4

111



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 45. Perynstop notoka

Fig. 45. Flow regulator

112



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 45. Perynsatop notoka
Fig. 45. Flow regulator

2765020-3406000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. HaumeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.3406026 MpyxunHa Spring 1
2. 2256010-3406011 Kopnyc perynaropa Housing 1
3. 2256010-3406012 MnyHxep Plunger 1
4, 700A.3406024 [poccenb Throttle 1
5. 070-076-36-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1
6. 700A.3406023 BWHT perynnpoBoYHbIN Screw 1
7. 700A.3406022 Mpobka Plug 1
8. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 6

113



KATAIOr

Japuijho Buneayg "9y "Bi4
elrodoaou dHuumnnodu | "9y "ond

1T CTIEIPISI Ol LI 8161 0T 1z T T b LI

| | ]

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

114



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 46. M'mpapounnuHgp noBopoTa
Fig. 46. Steering cylinder

2256010-3429000-3

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2256010-3429010-3 Kopnyc Housing 1

2. 2256010-3429039-2 MopLieHb Piston 1

3. 2256010-3429020-5 LTok Rod 1

4, 2256010-3429029-2 LTok Rod 1

5. 2256010-3429031-2 MopLieHb Piston 1

6. 2256010-3429000-019 Tlanka Nut 1

7. H-4618004 Kpbiwka nepegHAs Front cover 1

8. LC-50 MoawnnHuk Bearing 2

9. psasecbemMHuk Excluder 5 Protector 1
WE5100630-Z51

10. 2256010-3429038-3 BTynka Bushing 1

11. HL L150.25.200.003 BuHT Screw 1

12. Konbuo Dualseal Ring 1
DRZS 000272-WUARS3

13. 3awutHoe konbuo BU Backup ring 1
3100630-PT00

14. Konbuo (63x4) Ring 1
OR 4006300-N7003

15. Hanpasnstowias Guide 2
Wear Ring GR 6500630-
C380

16. YnnotHeHue L-Cup Seal 1
RL 26N0630-Z204

17. KonbLuo (25x3,0) Ring 2
OR 3002500-N7002

18. Hanpasnstowias Guide 1
Slidring (40x35x5,6)
GP6500400-C380

19. Konbuo (34x3,0) Ring 1
OR 3003400-N7003

20. 3awuTHoe konbuo BU Backup ring 2
(40x2,3x1,4) BH2300400-
PTOO

21. Konbuo (56,74x3,53) Art. Ring 1
447538 72NBR872

22. YnnotHeHne Wynseal Seal 1
PW 4301250-204 N

23. Hanpasnstowias Guide 2
Wear Ring GP 6501250-
Z61

24, 2256010-3429013-3 lanka Nut 1

25. 2256010-3429015 CTtonop Stopper 1

115



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

S9AJBA [o43U09) ¥ "Bi4
quaiunuaadusedodiin | ¢ "oud

116



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 47. T'mppopacnpepenutenb

Fig. 47. Hydraulic control valve

2765020-3416000-1

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.3422035 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2256010-3416018 Ceano Seat 1
3. 020-025-30-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1
4., 014-018-25-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 1
5. b12,7-100 Wapwuk Ball 1
6. 12.65I LWanba Washer 13
7. M12x65 BonT Bolt 3
8. 700.4611061 lanka Nut 1
9. 700A.3422037-1 YronbHUK Elbow 1
10. 700A.3422064-01 KonbLuo Ring 1
11. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 1
12. 018-022-25-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 1
13. 3M12x65 BonT Bolt 1
14. 700A.3422041 Mpobka Plug 1
15. 2256010-3416013 30MOTHUK Slide valve 1
16. 2256010-3416026 LLlarn6a 3onoTHMKa Slide valve 2
washer
17. M20x1,5 arika Nut 2
18. 104-110-36-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 2
19. 2256010-3416011-1 KpbiLka Cover 2
20. 2256010-3416023 KpoHLwTemnH Bracket 1
21. M12x180 bonTt Bolt 2
22. 022-028-36-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 4
23. 700A.3422039 Hanpasnstowias Guide 1
24, M12x160 BonT Bolt 3
25. 700A.3422016 MpyxunHa Spring 1
26. 700A.3422015 BWHT perynnpoBoYHbIN Adjusting screw 1
27. 700A.3422065 lanka Nut 2
28. 700.3422042 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
29. 700.3422043 Konna4ok Cap 1
30. 700A.3422064 KonbLuo Ring 1
31. 700A.3422014 YTronbHUK Elbow 1
32. 700A.3422023 Mpobka Plug 2
33. 015-019-25-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 2
34. 700.3429062 Mpobka Plug 2
35. 700A.3422067-01 KonbLuo Ring 4
36. 2765020-3416017 MpyxunHa Spring 2
37. 2765020-3416013 KnanaH Valve 2
38. 700A.3422019 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 2
39. 700A.3422067-03 KonbLuo Ring 2
40. 700A.3422022 Tonkatens Pusher 1
41. M12x90 bonTt Bolt 4

117



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

118



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
42. 700A.3422021 Kopobka knanaHHas Valve box 1
43. KI 1/8" Mpobka Plug 1
44, M12 arka Nut 5
45, 2256010-3416022 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
46. 2256010-3416014-1 MnyHxep Plunger 4
47. 20.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
48. 2256010-3416025 MpyxunHa Spring 1
49. 2256010-3416024 Ynop Stop 1
50. 2256010-3416012-1 Kopnyc 30n0oTHuKa Spool cover 1
51. Kl 3/8" Mpobka Plug 1
52. 024-030-36-1-3 KonbLo Ring 2

119



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

a1ky pue |9aym gy "B
WOHUIM 2 028U0Y "8F "o1d

120



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Pwuc. 48. Koneco c wumHon
Fig. 48. Wheel and tyre
2765020-3100000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2765020-3100010-01 Koneco npaBoe Right-hand wheel 1
C WwuHon 28,1-25 with tyre

2. 2765020-3100010 Koneco nesoe Left-hand wheel 1
C wuHom 28,1-25 with tyre

3. 2256010-3100023 anka Nut 8

4. 2765020-3100012 Mpwxum Clamp 8

5. 2765020-3100011 Mokpblwka 28,1-25 Tyre (model DF16A 1
(moa. A®16A H.c. 22) n.c.22)
(Mokpblwka (Tyre 29,5/75R25
29,5/75R25 Bel. 26.42.38
ben.26.42.38 H.c. 26)  n.c.26)

6. 702.3100030 Kamepa 28,1-25 Tube 1

7. 455.3101012-01 Koneco 24,00-25 Disk wheel 1

8. 455.3101027 KonbLo 6opToBoe Bead-forming ring 1
obopa koneca

9. 22,00-25-3101026 KonbLio 3amMo4Hoe Bead lock ring 1

10. 455.3101035 KonbLio nocago4Hoe Removable ring 1

CbeMHoe

121



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

wia)sAs ayelig "6 "Hi4
BWa1OoKD BeHEOWdO] "6 "omud

9§

ecoNdoL OJOHROHEBOLD

dolBUAnNANBONESH| |

9¢

doooadunoy

1%

HOPP-L1D 9Ua.LMLOnMhoLMSL))

UOv-UD ausinilonhooual)

122



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 49. Topmo3Has cuctema

Fig. 49. Brake system

702MB-3500000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-3500190 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 2765020-3500011-04 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765020-3500100 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, 2765020-3500011-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 2765020-3500011-22 Tpyba Pipe 1
6. 2765020-3500011-21 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 2765020-3500011-15 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 2765020-3500011-17 Tpyba Pipe 1
9. 2256010-3500055-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 2256010-3500055-03 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 2256010-3500055-06 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 2256010-3500055-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2256010-3500011 Tpyba Pipe 1
14, 2256010-3500011-03 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. 2256010-3500011-05 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 2256010-3500011-06 Tpyba Pipe 1
17. 2256010-3500011-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2256010-3500011-09 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 2256010-3500011-13 Tpyba Pipe 1
20. 92765020-3500011-41 Tpyba Pipe 1
21. 700.3513000-1 BannoH Bo3gyLHbIN Air reservoir 1
22. 2256010-3500011-24 Tpyba Pipe 1
23. 2256010-3500011-26 Tpyba Pipe 1
24, 2256010-3500011-27 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. 2256010-3500011-28 Tpyba Pipe 1
26. 2256010-3500011-29 Tpyba Pipe 1
27. 2256010-3500011-30 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 2256010-3500011-31 Tpyba Pipe 1
29. 2256010-3500011-32 Tpyba Pipe 1
30. 2256010-3500011-33 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. 2256010-3500011-34 Tpyba Pipe 1
32. 2256010-3500011-35 Tpyba Pipe 1
33. 2256010-3500011-42 Tpyba Pipe 1
34. 2256010-3500010 Mepanb Pedal 1
35. 2765020-3500020 MNepanb Pedal 1
36. 2256010-3500040 Tara Tie-rod 2
37. 2256010-3500060 Banuk Shaft 1
38. 700A.3500060 JleHTa Ribbon 6
39. 702MB-3500019 Tpyba Pipe 1
40. 702MB-3500019-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
41, 702MB-3500019-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
42. 702MB-3500019-03 Tpyba Pipe 1

123



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

124



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
43. 702MB-3500019-05 Tpyba Pipe 1
44, 702MB-3500019-06 Tpyba Pipe 1
45, 100-3512010 Perynsatop naeneHus Pressure 1

regulator
46. 702MB-3500019-04 Tpyba Pipe 1
47. 2765020-3500090 Pykas Hose 1
48. 2765020-3500180 Pykas Hose 1
49, 2765020-3500160 Pykas Hose 1
50. 6x14-1,6 Pykas Hose 2
(2x0,1m)
51. BIM5A KpaH Cock 4
52. -100-3515010 KnanaH 3alnTHbIN 0aun- Valve 3
HapHbIN
53. 100-3514008 KpaH Topmo3sHol aByxcek-  Brake valve 1
LIMOHHBIN C pbl4arom

54, Tun 30 Kamepa TopmosHasi Brake chamber 4
55. 2256010-8704011 KpOoHLUTENH Bracket 1
56. 2256010-8704012 Pobiuar Lever 1
57. 702MB-3500010 Tara Tie-rod 1
58. 702MB-3500020 Tara Tie-rod 1
59. 02256010-8704020-1  Tara Tie-rod 1
60. 2256010-8704030 Banuk Shaft 1
61. Kp20-3520010 KpaH pa3obLwnTernbHbIn Valve 1

125



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

ayeuq Bupysed "0s “Bi4
WUI9GHhOHBOL19 €ondo] "G "oud

126



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 50. TopMO3 CTOSAHOYHbLIN
Fig. 50. Parking brake

2256010-3507000

Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3507010-2  JHeproakkymynaTop Energy storage unit 1
2. 2256010-3507021 Uexon Cover 1
3. 2256010-3507020-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
4. 700A.1700044-1 MpyxuHa HapyxxHas Spring 1
5. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 6
6. 2256010-3507016-1 KpblLka Cover 1
7. 2256010-3507019-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
8. 1-125-3 MahnxeTta Collar 1
9. 2256010-3507030-2  lNopLueHb Piston 1
10. 2256010-3507018-1 MonykonbLo Half-ring 2
11. M12x25 bonTt Bolt 12
12. 2256010-3507013-2  KpoHwTemnH Bracket 1
13. M18x1,5x40 bonTt Bolt 2
14. M14x1,5x35 bonTt Bolt 3
15. 2256010-3507014-2  KoHyc Cone 1
16. 2256010-3507033 anka Nut 1
17. 700A.0023078 MpyxunHa Spring 1
18. 2256010-3507011 CynnopTt Support 1
19. 700A.0023052-1 Pobiuar Lever 2
20. 700A.0023110 Konogka Block 2
21. 700A.0023059-1 MpyxunHa Spring 2
22. 700A.0023054 Ounck Disk 1

127



Morpy3unk ogHoKOBLWOBLIN hpoHTanbHbIN K-702MA-TMK-6 KATANOr

Puc. 51. Pama
Fig. 51. Frame

128



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 51. Pama
Fig. 51. Frame
702MB-2800000-1
Mos. O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2801000-01 Monypama nogmoTtopHaa  Motor semi-frame 1
2. MK-6-2801010-1 Pama-noptan Frame-portal 1
3. 2765020-2800010 Ocb Axle 2
4. 2765020-2800021 BTynka Bushing 4
5. 2765020-2800022 Wnunbka Stud 2
6. 700A.2800021 KnuH ycTaHOBOYHbIN Wedge 2
7. 700A.2800033 LWanba Washer 4
8. 700.2800016 INNeHTa ynnoTHUTEnNbHas Sealing ribbon 2
9. M10 bonTt Bolt 2
10. 3M16x40 bonTt Bolt 4
11. M24 anka Nut 4
12. 2.3.45.L16 MacnéHka Oilcan 3
13. 090-100-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 4
14. 24.01.019 Llanba Washer 2

15. KO 1,6 MpoBonoka Wire 2x0,5 M

129



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

juawdinba 19zoQq "zg 614
doHdacoauAg amHeaorAdogQ g6 "omd

cl vl

Tl

Y-;)/

A
)

Jwel IOJON

130



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Fig. 52. Dozer equipment

Puc. 52. O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe

Y[AM.07.00.000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. YM.0000011 Maneu Pin 2
2. Y[OM.0000003 Ocb Axle 1
3. Y[OM.0000020-1 LWapHup Joint 1
4, Y[OM.0000009-1 Maney Pin 5
5. Y[M.0003000-2 Mapouunuugp 160x120 Cylinder 1
6. Y[M.0200000-1 Pama Frame 1
7. YM.0002000-2-01 Mapouunumugp 160x800 Cylinder 2
8. Y[OM.0100000-1 Otean Dozer 1
9. YAM.0000050-1 Llanda Support 1
10. A1-18x50 Llens Chain 2
11. YM.0001000-2 Mapouunuugp 160x800 Cylinder 1
12. 2256010-2801017-1 Kptok Hook 2
13. QY[M.0200033 Obonma Holder 1
14, Y[OM.0000003 Ocb Axle 1
15. BTY-55Y.01.00.009 Hox Blade 6
16. Y[OM.0000001 Ocb Axle 2
17. YOM.0700010 Pamka Frame 1
18. BAT-2.14.03.012 bonT Bolt 48
19. M16 aiika Nut 48
20. 16.65I.06 Lanba Washer 48

131



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

jusawdinba BuipeoT "¢6 "bBi4

9oHhoteAdiou amHeaorAdogQ "¢G "omd

oL

€l 143

Sl

ol

132



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
Puc. 53. O6opynoBaHue norpysoyHoe
Fig. 53. Loading equipment
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. MK-6-4622010 KoBLu Bucket 1
2. MK-6-4621050-01 Maney Pin 2
3. MK-6-4621060 Maney, Pin 4
4, MK-6-4604010 Pobiuar Lever 1
5. MK-6-4604030 Pobiuar Lever 1
6. MK-6-4621040 Maney Pin 6
7. L1160-560-3-4 Mapoumnuugp kosLla Hydrocylinder of 1
bucket
8. L1160-560-3-4/-01 MapouunuHap KoBLa Hydrocylinder of 1
bucket
9. MK-6-2801010 Pama Frame 1
10. MK-6-4621040-01 Maney Pin 2
11. L1160x1000-3-4-1 Mmapounnuuap cTpensl Hydrocylinder of 2
lift arm
12. MK-6-2801090 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13. MK-6-4621050 Maney, Pin 2
14, MK-6-4604050 Tara Tie-rod 2
15. MK-6-4621010 Ctpena Lift arm 1
16. MK-6-4621050-02 Maney, Pin 2
17. MK-6-4622011 3y6 Tooth 8
18. MK-6-4622012 KnuH Wedge 8
19. MK-6-4622037 Hepxartenb Holder 8

133



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Fig. 54. Cab

134



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 54. KabunHa

Fig. 54. Cab
2765020-6700000-1
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6700033-1 CTekno BeTpoBoe Wind glass 4
2. 2256010-6700031 YnnoTHeHune Seal 4
3. 2256010-6700032 LLIHyp pacnopHbIi Cord 4
4, 2256010-6708000-1 [Bepb npaBas Right-hand door 1
5. 2256010-6709000-1 [Bepb nesasi Left-hand door 1
6. 2256010-8122000-1 PunbTP BO3AYLLHbIN Air filter 1
7. 2256010-8100031 Kosblpek Sun visor 2
8. 2256010-6700460-01 MopyyeHb Handrail 2
9. 2256010-6700215-01 Haknagka Strap 2
10. 2765020-6701000 KabuHa cBapHas Cab welded 1
11. 2256010-6700340 KpblLka Cover 1
12. 2256010-6700042-1 Ocb Axle 4
13. 2765020-8022010 OrpaxaeHne Protection 1
14. 2256010-6700034-2 CTekno 6okoBoe Side glass 4
15. 2256010-6700031-01 YnnoTHeHune Seal 4
16. 2256010-6700032-01 LLIHyp pacnopHbIi Cord 4
17. AKCC-220M AmopTunsatop Shock absorber 8
18. M22x65 bonTt Bolt 8
19. 700.6700141 Koxkyx Case 4
20. 2256010-6700225 Koxkyx Case 1
21. 2256010-6700226 MN3onauma Isolation 1
22. 2256010-6700207 Koxkyx Case 1
23. 2256010-6700370 MopyyeHb Handrail 1
24, 2256010-6700360 MopyyeHb Handrail 1
25. 2256010-6700206 MN3onauma Isolation 1
26. 2256010-6701142-1 Yuwko Eye 4
27. 2765020-8022020 Onopa Support 2
28. M20x32x25 BoHka Nut 6
29. M20x50 bonTt Bolt 6
30. 20.65I.05 Lanba Washer 6
31. 20.01.019 Lanba Washer 6

135



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 55. [1Bepb neBas
Fig. 55. Left-hand door

136



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 55. [iBepb neBas
Fig. 55. Left-hand door

2256010-6709000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2256010-6708056-01 YnnotHuTenb Sealing strip 2

2. 2256010-6708056 YnnotHuTenb Sealing strip 2

3. HX-4 YKenobok Hanpasnaowmn  Coulisse direc- 2
tional

4, 2256010-6708071 CTtekno asepu Door glass 1

5. 700.6708113-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

6. 8-6104012-b CreknonogbeMHuK npa- Right-Window 1

BbI lifter
7. 2256010-6709050-1 KpblLLka Cover 1
8. 81-6104064 Pyuka cteknonogbemuu-  Window lifter 2
Ka handle

9. 2256010-670990 MN3onauma Isolation 1

10. 81-6105013-b 3amok aBepu neBbin Left-hand door 1
lock

11. 2256010-6708050 MNenenbHuua Ashtray 1

12. 81-6105182-A Pydka gBepu BHyTpeHHAs  Door lock inside 1
handle

13. 2256010-6709010-1 [Bepb nesasi Left-hand door 1

14. 2256010-6708061 Metns Loop 2

15. 700.6708470 Pyuka HapyxHasi Outside handle 1

137



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

Joop puey-jybry 96 "b14
seaedu adasalf "9G "ond

138



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 56. [iBepb npaBas
Fig. 56. Right-hand door

2256010-6708000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2256010-6708056-01 YnnotHuTenb Sealing strip 2

2. 2256010-6708056 YnnotHuTenb Sealing strip 2

3. HX-4 YKenobok Hanpasnaowmn  Coulisse direc- 2
tional

4, 2256010-6708071 CTtekno asepu Door glass 1

5. 700.6708113-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

6. 8-6104013-b CreknonogbemHuk nesbinn  Left-Window 1
lifter

7. 2256010-6708070-2 KpblLLka Cover 1

8. 81-6104064 Pyuka cteknonogbemuu-  Window lifter 2

Ka handle
9. 2256010-6708180 MN3onauma Isolation 1
10. 66-6105080-A * BbikntovaTtenb 3amMka ¢ Lock switch with 1
Knodamum keys

11. 81-6105012-b 3amok aBepu npasbin Right-hand door 1
lock

12. 2256010-6708050 MNenenbHuUa Ashtray 1

13. 81-6105182-A Pydka oBepu BHyTpeHHAs  Door inside 1
handle

14. 2256010-6708010-1 [Bepb npasas Right-hand door 1

15. 2256010-6708061 Metnsa Loop 2

16. 700.6708470 Pyuka HapyxHasi Outside handle 1

* fonyckaeTcs 3ameHa Ha 3307-6105080 BeikntovaTenb 3amka € Kroyamm

139



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

Puc. 57. NpuHagnexHoCcT KabUHbI

Fig. 57. Cab accessories

140



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 57. NpuHagnexHoCcTn KabUHbI
Fig. 57. Cab accessories
2256010-8200000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8204011 Kosblpek Sun visor 2
2. 700A.8200140 3epkano HapyxxHoe Outside mirror 2
3. 700.8201010-1 3epkano Mirror 1
4. 440E-5205804 MNoBoaok Carrier 4
5. 440M-5205800 LUleTka Wiper blade 4
6. 440/1-5205010 Cteknoounctutennb Windshield 2

wiper

7. 440H-5205010 Cteknoounctutens Windshield 1

wiper

141



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 58. CupeHbe
Fig. 58. Seat

142



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 58. CupgeHbe

Fig. 58. Seat
20-6800000
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6803000 * Moaywka cugeHbst Pad 1
2. 2256010-6805000 CnuHka cnaeHbs Backrest 1
3. 20-6800040 PykosaTka Handle 1
4, 20-6800010 Uexon Cover 1
5. 20-6804000 MexaHn3am nogBecku Suspension 1
6. 20-6800009 PykosaTka Handle 1
7. 20-6805000 OcToB cnaeHbs Seat frame 1
8. 2256010-6800013 Ckoba Cramp 1
9. 20-6805040 PykosaTka Handle 1
10. 20-6804180 AmopTusartop Shock absorber 1
11. 20-6804060 Onopa Support 1
12. 20-6804220 PykosiTka Handle 1
13. 20-6804101 BuHT Screw 1
14. 20-6804012 Pbiyar Level 1
15. 20-6804210 Pama Frame 1
16. 20-6804030 Pama Frame 1

* DonyckaeTtca 3ameHa Ha 2001C/SM80X CugeHbe (B cbope) (Seat)

143



Morpy3uuk o AHOKOBLUOBbIN ppoHTanbHbIN K-702MA-TK-6

KATAJOr

144

V Puc. 59 O6nuuoBka
Fig. 59. L g



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 59. O6nuuoBka

Fig. 59. Lining
702MB-8400000
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8400220-1 KpbiLwka npasas Right-hand 1
cover
2. 2256010-8400020-1 Apka Bow 1
3. 2256010-8400178 LLinTok npasbliii Right-hand 1
shield
4. 2256010-8400177 LLnTok nesbIn Left-hand shield 1
5. 2256010-8400050-1 Kpbino nepegHee npasoe  Right-hand front 1
wing
6. 2256010-8400110-1 Onopa Support 1
7. 702MB-8402020 Kpbino Wing 1
8. 702MB-8402010 Kpbino Wing 1
9. 702MB-8402033 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
10. 702MB-8402032 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
11. 702MB-8402031 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
12. 2256010-8400185 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
13. 2256010-8400100-1 Onopa Support 1
14. 2765015-8400040 Kpblino nepegHee nesoe Left-hand front 1
wing
15. 2256010-8400060-1 Onopa Support 1
16. 2256010-8400160 Onopa Support 1
17. 2765015-8400360 Tpan Ladder 1
18. 2256010-8400210-1 Kpbiwka nesas Left-hand cover 1
19. 2256010-8400010-2-01  Apka nepegHss Front bow 1
20. 2765015-8400030 CeTka Screen 1

145



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

&

az-

124
6l
(24

qeo Buneay pue uonejuaA "09 bl
I9HUQEN dUHBLULIOLO U BUNTBUNLHAYG (09 "oUd

pgadzopou wawany w3y

i@ 6. U
sz

i P
8l

146



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 60. BeHTunsiuMs n otonneHune KabuHbl

Fig. 60. Ventilation and heating cab

750-8100000-01

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 7006-8100310-1 BosgyxoBoz Airline 1
2. 700A.8101000 PagunaTop Radiator 1
3. 7006-8100320-1 BosgyxoBoz Airline 1
4, 2256010-8100016 Tpybka Pipe 1
5. 2256010-8100021 Mydta Coupling 1
6. 2256010-8100019 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
7. M12x50 bont Bolt 4
8. 2256010-6701116-1-01  XomyT Clip 2
9. 2256010-8100033-01 Tpybka Pipe 1
10. 7006-8100400-1 BeHTunatop fan 1
11. 2MK246-04 (24B) OnekTpoasurartens Electric motor 2
12. 2256010-8100016 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2256010-8100016-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
14. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 2
15. 700A.3400027 Ckoba Cramp 1
16. 700.1100047 MpocTtaeka Gasket 3
17. 701.8100014-1 Tpybka Pipe 7
18. 744P-8110011 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. BC-11(Kp.29) KpaH Cock 3
OCT 37.001.241-81
20. 744P-8110015-1-01 Tpybka Pipe 2
21. 744P-8110015-1 Tpybka Pipe 1
22. OT-2-Y2-24-03 Otonutenb Heater 1
TY 3-760.0-93
23. 744-8110030 Mnuta Plate 1
24, 702MB-01-8100018 Tpybka Pipe 1
25. 702MB-01-8100018-01 Tpybka Pipe 1
26. 702MB-01-8100018-02  TpyGka Pipe 1
27. 744P-8110011-07 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 700.1100047 MpocTtaeka Gasket 1
29. 22.29.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 1
OCT 23.2.121-84
30. 700A.1100057-02 BTynka Bushing 1

147



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 61. dnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue
Fig. 61. Electrical equipment

148



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Fig. 61. Electrical equipment

Puc. 61. dnektpoobopynoBaHue

703MA-3798000 (K-703MA-12)
2256010-3798000 (K-703M-12)
703MA-3700000 (K-703MA-12)
703M-3700000 (K-703M-12)
744P-3761000-1
744-3748000-2-01

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-3798005 Kpbiwka nesas Cover left 1
2. 702MB-3798020 KpoHLITENH NeBbIi Bracket left 1
3. 702MB-3798030 Koxkyx Case 2
4, 6.65.05 Lanba Washer 16
5. A6.01.019 Lanba Washer 12
6. Qy[AM06.00020-1 Kryt Bundled 1
7. 702MB-3798006 KpbiLwka npasas Cover right 1
8. 702MB-3798010 KpoHLWTenH npasbin Bracket right 1
9. M6 anka Nut 4
10. 14.3723000 MNaHenb coeanHutenbHas  Connection 2
panel
11. 2256010-3798020 dapa $Ir16-K c nposo- Head lamp 2
aamu
12. 700.3700011 Wap Ball 2
13. M6x25 bonTt Bolt 8
14. 2256010-3798027 AmopTunsatop Shock absorber 8
15. 2256010-3798026 BTynka Bushing 8
16. 2256010-3798290 KpoHwTenH ceapHon ne-  Left-hand 1
BbIN bracket
17. Y101 MoeTopuTEens 6okoBoOK Side repeater of 2
yKasaTens noBopoTa turn indicator
Yr10163
18. 700A.3700058 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
19. 700.3700012 MpyxunHa Spring 2
20. 700.3700013 Yawlka Cup 2
21. M12x1,25 anka Nut 4
22. 700.3700043-2 HakoHe4YHWK pe3nHoBbIN Tip rubber 2
23. 2256010-3798070 KryT npoeogos paboyen  Bundled leads 2
apbl
24, 2256010-3798100 Bunka NC 315 ¢ nposo- Plug with wiring 1
aamu
25. M6x16 bonTt Bolt 4
26. MA308A Jlamna MA308A Lamp 1
27. 5.65I.05 Lanba Washer 8
28. BM5x20 BuHT Screw 8

149



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

150



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
1 2 3 4 5
29. 2256010-3795140 MNaHenb coeanHutenbHas Connection 4
panel
30. 2256010-3795015 MnaHka Strip 2
31. 2256010-3798019 KpOoHLUTENH Bracket 4
32. A5.01.019 Lanba Washer 4
33. 2256010-3798140 JKryT npoBogoB KOHTER- Bundled leads 2
Hepa
34. 543.3722 MpepoxpaHutens Safety lock 1
35. 2256010-3798240 MpoBoa 31 Lead 31 1
36. C314 CuvrHan 3BykoBon Horn 1
37. 2256010-3798230 Mposopg 96 Lead 96 1
38. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
39. BM5x12 BuHT Screw 8
40. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 4
41. 8.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
42. C313 Curnan 3sykoBon 6e3py-  Horn 1
NOpPHbIN
43. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 6
44, 10.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
45, A10.01.019 Lanba Washer 6
46. M6x45 bonTt Bolt 2
47. 2256010-3798110-08 Mpoeog 1 Lead 1 1
48. 2256010-3798110-09 Mposog 1 Lead 1 1
49. 2256010-3797018-1 KpbiLka Cover 1
50. 231.3712 doHapb nepegHui Forward light 2
51. 2765015-3798030 JKryT npoBogoB nNpaBoro Bundled leads 1
TNOHXepoHa
2256010-3798050-1 JKryT npoBogoB nNpaBoro Bundled leads
TNOHXepoHa
52. 2765015-3798010 JKryT npoBogoB reHepa- Bundled leads 1
TOPHbIN
2256010-3798220 JKryT npoBogoB reHepa- Bundled leads 1
TOPHbIN
53. 1420.3737 Bbikntovatenes "Maccol!” Earth switch 1
54, 2256010-3798110 Mpoeog 3 Lead 3 1
55. 2256010-3700010 Mposog 2 Lead 2 1
56. 6CT-190TP baTapes akkymynatopHas Storage battery 2
57. 2256010-3798320 Mpoeog "macch!" Beiknto-  Lead "weight” 1
yaTens "maccbl" of earth switch
58. 8.01.019 Lanba Washer 4
59. 2256010-3798280 KpoHLWTenH nepegHuni Front right 1
npasbii bracket
60. nc31s Posetka N1C315 Socket 1
61. 744-3748000-2-01 KoHTenHep Container 1
62. 2256010-3798110-13 Mpoeog 1 Lead 1 1
63. A24-5-1 Jlamna Lamp 10

151



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

152



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
1 2 3 4 5
64. A24-21-3 Jlamna Lamp 8
65. A24-55/50 Jlamna Lamp 4
66. A24-60+40 Jlamna Lamp 3
67. MX0600H-1015410 LLnTok ynpaeneHus Shield 1
68. 744P1-3798130 JKryT npoeogos nogorpe-  Bundled leads 1
BaTens
69. 2111-3707080-01 Mpoeog Lead 1
70. TK107 KommyTaTop TpaHauctop-  Switchboard tran- 1
HbIN sistor

153



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

juawdinba [eaLyoale qen "z9 "Hi4
1I9HNge) anHeaowAdogoodLiaue g9 "oud

154



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 62. dnektpoobopynoBaHue KabuHbI
Fig. 62. Cab electrical equipment

702MB-3799000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.3700011-1 Wap Ball
2. 2256010-3799060-1 dapa $Ir16-K ¢ nposo- Head lamp 3
aamu
3. 700A.3799220 Onopa dapsbl Support head lamp 3
4, 700.3700012 MpyxunHa Spring 3
5. 700.3700013 Yawlka Cup 3
6. M12x1,25 anka Nut 9
7. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 9
8. Mr1-01-24 Maguok npobneckoBbIn Lighthouse pulsed 2
9. 33.3711 briok-cbapa Head lamp unit 2
10. 2256010-3799027 BTynka Bushing 4
11. 2256010-3799026 YnnotHuTenb Seal 2
12. 2256010-3799024 Pamka Frame 2
13. 6.01.019 Lanba Washer 4
14. 6.65.05 Lanba Washer 4
15. M6x20 bonTt Bolt 4
16. 2256010-3799011 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
17. 89.3709-02 MepekntoyaTens Switch 1
18. 526-81.04.210 BeHTunatop Fan 2
19. 2256010-3799170-1 >KryT npoBogoB nepea- Front wall bundled 1
HeWn CTEHKM leads
20. 2256010-3799180-1  XKryT npoBogoB 6noka Relays block bun-
penemnHoro dled leads
21. 2256010-3799190-1  XKryt npoogos nutaHua  Bundled conductors
npvuena to supply power to
trailer
22. M6x12 BuHT Screw 8
23. 2256010-3799019-1  TnaHka Strip 2
24, 2256010-3799013-1  YnnoTHuTenb Seal 1
25. 2256010-3799024 Pamka Frame 1
26. 2256010-3799020-1 KpblLka Cover 1
27. 11.37.14 MnadoH Upper lamp 1
28. 703M-3799010 Bnok BhikntovarTenen Switch block 1
29. 703MAO-3799007-1-01  KpoHLLTENH Bracket 1
30. 703M[-3799007-1 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
31. 700.3700039 BTynka Bushing 2
32. M6x25 bonTt Bolt 6
33. M6 anka Nut 6
34. nB-10, 30B MpepoxpaHutens Safety lock 11
35. MB-30, 30B MpepoxpaHutens Safety lock 4
36. MB-60, 30B MpepoxpaHutens Safety lock



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

156



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
1 2 3 4 5
37. Qy[aM06.00010-1 Kryt Bundled 1
38. QY[IM06.02000 MynbT ynpaBneHus Control panel 1
39. 3702MB-4101000 MynbT peeepca Board reverser 1
40. 9702MB-4101010 Kryt Bundled 2
41, A24-60+40 Namna Lamp 3

157



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

Puc. 63. dnektpoobopynoBaHue aBuratens

Fig. 63. Engine electrical equipment

158



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 63. dnektpoobopynoBaHue aBuratens

Fig. 63. Engine electrical equipment

702MB-3800000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. TM100 Jatymk gaBneHus Pressure gauge 2
2. 700.3800090 Pykas Hose 1
3. A20.01.019 Lanba Washer 1
4. 700A.3800011-2 KpoHwTemnH Bracket 1
5. 20.65I.05 Lanba Washer 1
6. M20x1,5 anka Nut 1
7. 18.38.29010 [atumk gasnexHus Pressure gauge 1
8. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 2
9. 8.65I.05 Lanba Washer 1
10. 253708-01 Craptep Starter 1
11. 5702.3701 "eHepaTop Generator 1
12. TM104 CurHanusatop Indicator 1

159



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

pleoqyseq "9 "B
aodogudu xo1uiq] y9 ond

160



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 64. Liutok npubopor
Fig. 64. Dashboard

702MB-3805000-01

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3805011-1 MaHenb npubopos Instrument panel 1
2. 32.3710 Bbikntovatene aBapuiiHon Emergency signal 1
curHanusauum switch
3. 700A.3805090 Pyuka Handle 1
4, 2256010-3805014 3arnyuwika Stopper 2
5. M150-14.10 Mepekntoyatens 1150 Switch 2
6. BK-343-01-12 Bbikntovatens BK343 Switch 2
7. 2256010-3805013 3arnyuwka Stopper 1
8. 700.3805125 MpoTekTop Protector 1
9. 33.3810 MpueMHuk ykasatens Qil pressure indica- 2
AaBrieHusa macna tor receiver
10. A24-2 Jlamna Lamp 8
11. 2256010-3805230 MpueMHuk ykasatens Pressure indicator 1
pasneHns 14.3810 receiver
12. 36.3807 MpueMHuk ykasatens Temperature indi- 2
TemnepaTypbl cator receiver
13. 3452.3810 MpueMHuk ykasatens Air pressure indica- 1
AaBneHus Bo3gyxa tor receiver
14. 11.3812-0 YkasaTtenb HanpsKeHust Voltage indicator 1
15. 2256010-3805120 MpepbiBaTenes koHTponb-  Circuit breaker of 1
HOW namnbl pydHoro Top-  hand brake control
mo3a PC493-Y lamp
16. 702MB-3805010 XKryT nposogos 1 Bundled leads 1 1
17. 2311.3803-08 Bnok koHTponbHbIX namn  Block of signal 1
lights
18. 34.3806 MpueMHuk ykasatens O%I pressure indica- 1
AaBreHusa macna tor receiver
19. 11.3747010 unu Pene Relay 1
901.3747
20. PC951-A MpepbiBaTene ykasatena  Turn indicator cir- 1
noesopoTa cuit breaker
21. 2712.3702 Perynsatop HanpsikeHus Regulator pressure 1
22. 2311.3803-06 Bnok koHTponbHbIX namn  Block of signal 1
lights
23. 1202.3704-02 BoikntovaTtenes ctapTepa Switch of starter 1
24, BK416-b-01 BbikntovaTtenb cBeTa Dashboard switch 1
LKnTKa NpubOpPOB C peo- provided with rheo-
cTtatom stat
25. 18.3813 TaxomeTp Tachometer 1
26. 3101.3802 CnungomeTtp Speedometer 1
27. 2311.3803-07 Bnok koHTponbHbIX namn  Block of signal lights 1
28. A24-1,2 Jlamna Lamp 18

(s3ameH CM28-1,5)

161



KATAJOr

juawdinba Buipeo] jo waysAs oineipAH "G9 ‘B4
smHeaowAdogo oloHhoeAdiou ewaronsodon | "9 -ond

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

-]
4} €L 9 1 8LGL 9 il
S maum T ) S R :. duind Bupsals wiol
€ Huhﬂlld““unmm-n.-!_lllﬁ I~ . uHaLrgeduA
1 oJoaauAd 2ooeH

,. L 71

- e AT miAMYS e A

»
TR T AT e e s ey
S L3 e st 4
el CHT M | e e et
. - T omt v ok wm M CA. AW
'

P

= MA@ maxAe ®
ety it
=y R

f

i!m-..uht.ﬂﬂ..ﬂﬂl.m“hﬂﬂ k
..u

}

== .
!
Vorrra e s
S
¢ =5 CH
JueL
egoditv |

162



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 65. 'mpgpocucrema norpysoyHoro o6opynoBaHus
Fig. 65. Hydraulic system of loading equipment

MNK-6-4600005-10
9702MB-4600000-1

Mos. O603Ha4vyeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. HLL 100A-3-1 Hacoc Pump 1
2. P160-3/1-111-10 Mmapopacnpegenurensb Control block 1
3. MK-6-4650010-10-01 Pykas Hose 6
4, MK-6-4609005-10 Konnekrop Collector 1
5. MK-6-4635010-10-01 Pykas Hose 4
6. LI1160x1000-3-4 Mmapouunuuap Cylinder 2
7. LI1160x560-3-4 Mmapouunuuap Cylinder 1
8. MK-6-4635010-10 Pykas Hose 4
9. MK-6-4650010-10 Pykas Hose 2
10. MK-6-4605005-10 Bnok 3awuTsl Protective block 1
11. 20x29-1,6 Pykas Hose 1
12. L1160x560-3-4-01 Mmapouunuuap Cylinder 1
13. MK-6-4607005-10 Konnekrtop Collector 1
14. 2256010-3400190 Pykas Hose 2
15. BEX16.64...-1MNMC3 Mmapobrnok Hydroblock 1
16.  700A.3400070-02 Pykas Hose 2
17. 2256010-3400190-01 Pykas Hose 1
18. MK2.25.00 KnanaH Valve 1
19. 010-014-25-2-3 KonbLuo Ring 14
20. 030-035-30-2-3 KonbLo Ring 15
21. 045-050-30-2-2 KonbLo Ring 4
22. 003-005-14-2-3 KonbLuo Ring 2
23. 012-016-25-2-3 KonbLuo Ring 4
24, 020-025-30-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 2
25. 2256010-3400190 Pykas Hose 1

163



KATAJOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

siapullAo Japeoj jo sbuleaq pue sbuijeag "99 "Hi4
suHeaowAdogo oioHhoeAdiou sodrHuUMnoddnl MIMHUMMITOU U BUHBHLOLILL "99 "OUd

i

~

SANNN < ANNNNNN, ol
7z \\ A Z.
N SN
m

p\ ANN
ey sy

2

] ';‘T

U o g L

164



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 66. YNnoTHeHMs U NOALMNHUKY TMAPOLUITMHAPOB NOrpy3o4Horo obopynosaHus

npoussoactea SIA "Hidrolats"

Fig. 66. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders SIA "Hidrolats"

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. MogwwunHuk WCJ1-80 Bearing 2

2. psa3ecbeMHMK Protector 1
Excluder 500
WEP 200800-Z05N

3. YnnotHeHue L-Cup Seal 1
RL26N0800-204

4. Konbuo O-Ring (90x5) Ring 2
OR 5009000-N7003

5. YnnotHeHue Stepsealk Seal 1
RS1500800-251 N

6. Konbuo 3awmTtHoe Back-up  Ring 1
BG 4000920-PT00

7. Hanpasnswwaa WearRing  Guide 3
GR 7300800-C380

8. Konsbuo O-Ring Ring 1
(145,42x7,0)
ORAR 00435-N7003

9. Konbuo 3awmTtHoe Back-up  Ring 1
BG 5801484-PT00

10. Konsbuo O-Ring Ring 1
(78,74x5,33)
ORAR 00338-N7003

11. YnnotHeHue DAS Seal 1

(160x135x25,4x44,4)
PCB1A1600-NCRO

165



KATAIOr

siapuljho 1apeoj jo sbulieaq pue sbuijeag "egg "bi4
JJledadieoduineug, OvO ealoroasmodu suHeaodAdogo osoHhoeAdiou sodrHuuMnodonl MIMHUMMITOU U BUHAHLOLILL "BQ9 "OUd

ALY, \\\\\\\%AJ
| 7

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

n

q bz

NN

166



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor

Puc. 66a. YNnoTHEHUs1 U NOALMMHUKN TMAPOLUNTUHAPOB NOrPy304YHOro o6opyaoBaHuaA
npousBoactea OAO "Eneurungpoarperat”
Fig. 66a. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. MogwwunHuk WCJ1-80 Bearing 2

2. psa3ecbeMHMK Protector 1
-1-080-4 (WR-080)

3. YnnotHeHue YLI-3-080-4 Seal 1
(UR/P-080-095-13)

4. KonbLo onopHo - Hanpas- Ring 2

nsawouwee KO-2-080-086-30
(G2-080-086-30)

5. 150-160-58-2-3 KonbLo Ring 1
6. L1160x1250.058 Konbuo 3awuTHoe Ring 1
7. YnnotHeHne DAS 160 138  Seal 1
8. 070-080-58-2-2 KonbLo Ring 1
9. L1125Cx1000.052 Konbuo 3awuTHoe Ring 2
10. Konbuo E/DWR 160/3-19,2 Ring 1

167



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATAINOr

4\ 1 5
| , | A==
1
- e ——l
3 )
~ .

\

5

Puc. 67. 'mpgpocucrema 6ynbanosepHoro o6opyaoBaHus
Fig. 67. Hydraulic system of dozer equipment

168



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 67. l'mpgpocucrema 6ynbnosepHoro o6opyaoBaHus

Fig. 67. Hydraulic system of dozer equipment

YOMO05.00000-3

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3400320-3 Pykas Hose 6
2. Y[OM.0500070 [poccenb Throttle 1
3. Y[M.0003000-2 MmapouunuHap Cylinder 1
4, Y[OM.0002000-2-01 Mapouunumugp 160x800 Cylinder 2
5. Pacnpepenutenes anektpo-  Control valve 1
rmapaBnnyecknii
2P3I50-00
6. Y[M.0001000-2 Mapouunuugp 160x800 Cylinder 1
7. 700A.3400070-01 PykaB Hose 2

169



KATAJOr

su9pullho s azop jo sbulieaq pue sjeas ,juoy|3,, 'g9 ‘b4
suHeaowAdogo oloHdacoauAg sodHuuMnodi’ul winHUMMToU U ,LHOMUE,, BUHOHLOULL "9 "OuUd

(3

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

N N\ N\ N\ =

NN\

AV AP AP S5 5 4

170



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 68. YnnotHeHus "3nKoHT" U NOAWMNHUKN rMAPOLMIUHAPOB 6ynbAo3epHOro o6opyaoBaHus

Fig. 68. "Elkont" seals and bearings of dozer's cylinders

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo
Ref. Designation Qnt.
N
YAM.00.01000-2 Y[M.00.02000-2-01 YAM.00.03000-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. E21-160-15-4 Konbuo onopHoe  Ring 1 1 1
TY 18.0105-95

2. E13-160 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2
TY 18.0104-95

3. 02-160 KonbLo Ring 2 2 2

4. 150-160-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1

5. 700-40-6309 LWanba 3awmtHaa Safety washer 1 1 1

6. E22-70-30-2.5 Konbuo onopHoe  Ring 1 1 1
TY 18.0106-95
01-070 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
MK 3.05.06.020 [MogwmnHuk Bearing - 1 -
(2Wcneo)

9. E52-070 psA3ecbeMHMK Protector 1 1 1
TY 18.0107-95

10. E1-070-3 KonbLuo Ring 2 2 2
TY 18.0101-95

11. 2229.3497.0769 MoawnnHuk Bearing 1 1 2

(LUCII60K)

171



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

1s0d |013U0D 9SI9A3Y "69 "Bi4

‘BMHaLrgaeduA 1oou nigHaunasdagad "69 ovd

—
RN

5 —e
QAN

s
| anbsrssase

172



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6 KATANor
Puc. 69. PeBepcUBHLIN NOCT ynpaBneHus
Fig. 69. Reverse control post
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-3401000 KonoHka pynesasi Column steering 1
2. 20-6800000* CuageHbe Seat 1
3. 702MB-8703000 Mnatdpopma nosopotHaa  Turning platform 1
4. 9K418-A-3716000 Jartymk Gauge 2
5. 702MB-8703011 banka Beam 1
6. 702MB-8703032 YcTtponcTso noBopoTHoe  Turning control 1
valve
702MB-8703020 MNepanb Pedal 1
. 702MB-8703014 OrpaHuyinTens Limiter 2
9. 702MB-8703015 Cronop Stopper 1
10. 050-060-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1

* DonyckaeTtca 3ameHa Ha 2001C/SM80X CuageHbe (Seat)

173



KATAIOr

Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

<&

)
o—,
i\g

{
|
{
!
i
!
|

18 16,17 13,14, 15 12

Puc. 70. UHCTPpYMEHT 1 NpUHaANEeXHOCTH
Fig. 70. Tool and accessories

174



Morpy3uunk ogHokoBLWOBLIN PpoHTanbHbIM K-702MA-TK-6

KATAIOr

Puc. 70. UHCTPYMEHT 1 NpUHaANEXHOCTH

Fig. 70. Tool and accessories

2256010-3900000

Mos. O603Ha4vyeHue Kon-Bo
HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3900020 MepexogHuk B cbope Adapter 1
assembly
2. A24-21-3 Namna Lamp 1
3. MNTM-6 CBeTunbHUK Trouble light 1
4. 2256010-3798100 Bunka ¢ nposogamu Plug with wiring 1
MCc315-150
5. 2256010-3900015 BopoHka Funnel 1
6. 2256010-3900040-1 BopoHka Funnel 1
7. 2256010-3900020 Uexon yTennurenbHbIn Cover 1
8. JleHta "oyM" Scaling ribbon 1
9. 700A.39.00.100 LWTyuep Ang Hakaykm wnH  Pipe union 1
10. 700.39.24.026 BcTaBska Insert 1
11. MO214 MaHomeTp Pressure gange 1
12. 700.39.01.015-1 LWnnuHTOBLIAEPrMBaTEND Cotter pin 1
extractor

13. 700.39.24.012-1 Kntou S=32 Wrench 1
14. 700.39.24.012-2 Kniou S=41 Wrench 1
15. 700.39.24.012-3 Kntou S=46 Wrench 1
16. 700A.39.00.023 Kritou TopuoBbii Wrench 1
17. 2256010-3900013 Kritou TopuoBbIi Wrench 1
18. 700.39.00.011 JlonaTtka-BopoTOK Tommy bar 1
19. 2256010-3900014 NonaTka Tommy bar 1
20. 700.39.16.060 LWnaHr Hose 1

175



